PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	<u> </u>	00.01.202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
	Complaint NJ #15976 160881; 161584; 162 163869; 164529	86; 159896; 160540; 587; 163278; 163474;				
	Survey Date: 3/7/23					
	Census: 116 Sample: 28 + 3 + 10					
F 550 SS=D	A Recertification Surv	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. cise of Rights	F 55	50		3/29/24
	self-determination, ar access to persons an	ght to a dignified existence, nd communication with and				
	with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenand	and in an environment that be or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's lity must protect and				
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the				
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/24/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 3/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	5/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	§483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the Universident can exercise interference, coerciofrom the facility. §483.10(b)(1) The face resident can exercise interference, coerciofrom the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The refree of interference, reprisal from the facility and to be supplexercise of his or he subpart. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observating pertinent facility failed served their meals in meal services. This identified on 1 of 3 n and was evidenced. On 2/27/24 from 12: surveyor made the facility failed the Second-Floor distribution of the Second-Floor distribution of the Second-Floor distribution of the Second for the Second	of Rights. right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen ited States. acility must ensure that the e his or her rights without an, discrimination, or reprisal esident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and dity in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the rights as required under this T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of the adignified manner during deficient practice was ursing units (Name of the collowing: 18 PM to 12:49 AM, the collowing meal observations in	F	1. Resident #30 was moved table NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was provided for nursing staff Floor on dining etiquette when residents. 2. All residents that get serve the Second Floor dining room facility have the potential to be 3. In-service was provided for proper dining etiquette when service in the second in regards to Note the second in	Education f on Serving ed meals in a at the e affected. or staff on serving on-Labeling. g e referring to g assistance ation	

Facility ID: 60417

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	I	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	and removed the don surveyor observed the side of the dining room a surveyor observed the staff did not served surveyor observed size in the dayroom for lur residents received the eating lunch. The other tables and watched the staff who were on a sepan surveyor observed the staff who were in the was a surveyor observed the staff who were in the was a surveyor observed the staff who were in the was a surveyor observed the dayroom that Resand that NJ EX OTO time, CNA #3 stated the #30. The surveyor ob Resident #30 at a tab were NJ Exec Order 26. At 12:37 PM, the second of the surveyor observed staff deliver their rooms and other dining room. The surveyor being served to room and in their rooms.	to take Resident #30's tray the from the tray. The at CNA #2 from the opposite at addressed the resident in provided a resident provided a resident by tables. The atteen residents were sitting the seven out of the sixteen their meal trays and were there in the residents at at the their tablemate's eat. The the other residents meal trate truck. At that time, the the dayroom that Resident #30 The seven out of the sixteen the other residents at at the the other residents were the other residents at a the the other residents were that the seven out of the sixteen the other residents at at the the other residents were that the seven were that the seven out of the sixteen the other residents at the the other residents were that the seven out of the sixteen the other residents were that the the other residents The the other resident was a seven which were the truck at that time, the the other resident #30 The truck at the the the other resident was a seven	F 55	designee. 4. The Director of Nursing, or de will complete 5 observations of c services weekly for 4 weeks ther observations monthly for 2 mont ensure proper dining etiquette is followed during meal services in Dining Rooms. The results of the audits will be rat the monthly QAPI meeting for and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	dining n 5 hs to being the reported 3 months	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE	00/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 550	On 2/28/24 at 12:11 the US FOIA (b) (6) who stated be served by tables; resident as a "SURFORMA Separately from reside with their meals. On 3/4/24 at 12:01 P CNA #3 who acknow used a raised voice v staff that Resident #3 a dignity issue. CNA Resident #30 should where other residents and that r by tables but that the way. A review of the Mealt US FOIA (b)(6) from the entrance co on the US FOIA (b)(6) from the entrance co on the US FOIA (b)(6) from the entrance co on the US FOIA (b)(6) from the entrance co on the US FOIA (b)(6) from the delivery minutes early or fifted On 3/7/24 at 11:15 A that residents should should not have discipublicly in the dining and visitors were with residents who were have been seated at who were NJ Ex Or	PM, the surveyor interviewed at that the residents should staff should not refer to a and that residents should be seated lents who were should be seated lents who were should not have when she informed other as it was #3 further acknowledged that have been seated at a table as also should be served trays don't come up that the same table should be served at and 12:30 PM. The paper of meals may be fifteen en minutes late. M, the surveyor interviewed ledged by tables, staff ussed a resident's status room where other residents in hearing distance, and that the same table as residents	F	550		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING				07/ 2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 00	0172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550 F 558 SS=D	comfort, and dignity. A review of the facility Rights" policy include you in a manner that the facility will treat you full recognition of you N.J.A.C. 8:39-27.1(a) Reasonable Accomm CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3)	d with attention to safety, by's undated "Resident d the facility must care for enhances your quality of life; bu with dignity and respect in r individuality odations Needs/Preferences th to reside and receive		5550			3/29/24	
	accommodation of repreferences except wendanger the health of other residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint #NJ16054 Based on observation pertinent facility document that the facility failed for resident use when b.) maintain the call be resident (Resident #5 resident whose preferenced whose preferenceds (Resident #31, evidenced by the follows.	sident needs and hen to do so would or safety of the resident or is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of ments, it was determined to a.) provide a wheelchair out of bed(Resident #43); ell within reach of the 8); and c.) accommodate a rence was to (Resident reactice was identified for 3 yed for accommodation of #43, and #58), and was			1. Resident #43 received an appropria chair. Call bell was placed within reach for Resident #58. Resident Was reevaluated to accommodate covering for the residents who prefer to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 2. All residents that facility provides wheelchair to and those who smoke has the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. 3. An audit was completed by Director Rehab for all residents residing at the facility to ensure proper accommodatio were made to allow them to be out of be no concerns were found. Staff educated.	h 461 O ave		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 558	observed in the room On 2/29/24 at 12:04 the resident in bed w NUEXOTORY 25:25 The resident roted in the resident's primary the wanted bed, but she did not he stated she borrowed residents to get the resident out of bed we this time, the president out of bed with the resident's License the resident's License the resident did not he were usually kept by had not seen one. On 2/29/24 at 12:32 the US FOIA (b) (6) residents should have that Resident #43 wowheelchair instead of do so. LPN/UM #1 fut the US FOIA (b) (6) residents should have that Resident #43 wowheelchair instead of do so. LPN/UM #1 fut the US FOIA (b) (6) on the Us a week, and had not of bed and acknowless.	PM, the surveyor observed ith head of bed sident did not respond to be was no observed he room. PM, the surveyor interviewed of Certified Nurse Aide (CNA besident needed with the resident out of the nave a wheelchair. CNA #1 a wheelchair from other besident out of bed, that it had she was able to get the ith their own wheelchair. At ported that the resident's PM, the surveyor interviewed bed Practical Nurse #1 (LPN the street was the third time she was bent #43, but to her knowledge have a wheelchair; that they the resident's bed, and she PM, the surveyor interviewed who stated all be a way to get out of bed and	F 558	on ensuring residents have wheelcha equivalent to get out of bed and repor concerns to Unit Manager, or designed In-service was provided for staff to encall bells are kept within reach for residents to use. In-service/education provided to staff by Director of Nursing designee. Smoking area was reevalue by Administrator and Director of Maintenance to put appropriate meas in place including covering above the designated smoking area during inclement weather. 4. The Director of Rehab, or designed will review new admissions daily to erpatient has wheelchair or equivalent, applicable for 4 weeks then weekly at for 8 weeks. The Director of Nursing, designee, will complete 10 random at of resident rooms 5 days a week for 4 weeks then weekly for 8 weeks to enscall bells remain within reach of resident The Administrator, or designee, will continue to evaluate the smoking area monthly to ensure accommodations a made as needed. The results of the audits will be report at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 month and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	t ee. sure n g, or ated ures e, sure if udits or udits sure ents. a re

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 3/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		3/0//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	On 3/4/24 at 11:41 Al Resident #43 dressed wheelchair by Exocorder 22 -Floor dayroo the chair had been la name. At that time C "they got [him/her the On 3/5/24 at 11:48 Al the US FOIA (b) (6) stated every resident wheelchair, or to get out of bed. The was last evaluated or had been initiated for was getting a resident wheel how they WI EX Order 26 were needed. The surevyor reviewer Resident #44. A review of the Admireflected the resident with diagnoses which with diagnoses which with diagnoses which last Set (MDS), asseresident had a brief in (BIMS) score of WIE; was Corder 26.4b1 and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 And NJ	M, the surveyor observed d and MEXECOTOR 25.451 in a being wheeled into the m. The surveyor observed beled with the resident's NA #1 stated to the surveyor ir] own chair" smiling. M, the surveyor interviewed) who should have a chair, either a stated the resident will be stated the resident will be services for MEXECOTOR 25. A a result she will be corder 26.451 into a wheelchair to see will be corder 26.451 and if any for MEXECOTOR 25.451 will be corder 26.451 will be corder 26	F	558		

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 558 Continued From page 7 F 558 the last seven days, it was indicated none of the above, meaning the resident did not use a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 for On 3/6/24 at 10:46 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) stated each resident should have a chair in their room based on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and based on approval would expect the facility to provide the resident with a NJEX OTOSET 25.45 Wheelchair. 2. On 2/27/24 at 10:55 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #58 in bed with their ; the resident NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to the surveyor's greeting. The surveyor observed the resident's call bell (bell used to summon staff for assistance) wrapped around the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1). The call bell was affixed to the top of the wall near the ceiling and was not within Resident #58's reach. On 2/28/24 at 11:52 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #58 in their bed with the call bell wrapped around the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, not within Resident #58's reach. On 2/28/24 at 12:04 PM, the surveyor interviewed LPN #2 who stated that she had no idea what the on the wall was (NJ Ex Order 26.4b1), but acknowledged that the call bell should not have been tied around it.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	<u> </u>	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	#58's room, and they wrapped around the within Resident #58's that the NJ Ex Order monitor the resident's bell should not have bell should not have lost of the NJ Ex Order 26.4b stated that she needs could reach up the wifrom the NJ Ex Order 27. The surveyor reviewer Resident #58. A review of the Admiss reflected that the resifacility with diagnoses not limited to NJ Ex Order 26.4	PM, the surveyor observed the call bell NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, not reach. The stated control of the call bell vertical signs and that the call observed the call bell reach. The stated control of the call observed to stated control of the call observed to stated control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call bell control of the call bell control of the call of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call bell control of the call of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call bell control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call bell control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed control of the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed to get someone taller who call to unwrap the call observed to get someone taller observed to get someone taller observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed to get someone call to unwrap the call observed t	F 58	,		
). A review of the most Data Set indicated th for all On 3/7/24 at 11:52 A the US FOIA (b)(8) US FOIA	recent quarterly Minimum e resident had and was dependent on staff M, the US FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of A (b)(6), and survey call bells should be within				

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 315245 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 558 Continued From page 9 F 558 3. On 2/28/24 at 9:33 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #31 seated in an wheelchair outside in the facility's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 At this time, the surveyor interviewed the who stated that the residents complained that there was not enough room in the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to allow them to during a without getting On 2/28/24 at 9:53 AM, the surveyor interviewed Resident #31 in their room. The resident stated that the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 did not accomidate the resident to while it was NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 without getting On 3/1/24 at 9:40 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) who stated that it was the Activity departments responsibility to monitor the residents in the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to ensure they were NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and responsibly. The stated that the residents often complain that when it there was not for them to without getting On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence "US FOIA (b)(6) , and survey of the team stated that the designated smoking area use to accomidate all the residents to without getting because residents who there was only or The stated there was now at one time during the who NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 , so residents were during NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the facility's undated "Resident

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 558 F 602 SS=D	you in a manner that treat you with dignity recognition of your in as a resident to recei accommodations to in preferences A review of the facility includedit is the pol environment for our reby defining and enfor practices NJAC 8:39- 31.8 (c)(9) Free from Misapprop CFR(s): 483.12 §483.12 The resident has the neglect, misappropria	d the facility must care for enhances your quality of life; and respect in full dividuality; you have the right we services with reasonable individual needs and v's undated "Smoking Policy" icy to provide a safe esidents, staff and visitors cing safe smoking	F 55		3/29/24
	includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's m This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document that the facility failed free of [NJEX OTHER 25-35] are	ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. is not met as evidenced n, interview, and review of ments, it was determined to ensure a resident was add NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 e deficient practice was sidents reviewed for		1. The Administrator met with Reside #47 to review any NJ Exec Order 26.44 Resident #47 was encouraged not to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 with staff. US FOIA (b)(6) interviewed other residents on Resident #47 un to ensure no NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 were taking place with staff. Resident were also inquired on how they are be	The and its

02.11.2.1	O T OIT MEDIO, TILE O	MEDIO ND CEITHOLC					. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		315245	B. WING				07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1:	399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			С	HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
					,		
F 602	Continued From page	a 11	_	602			
1 002	, ,		Г	002	treated by staff and NJ Exec Order 26.4	h1	
	I .	PM, the surveyor interviewed ated he/she had an issue			treated by stall and No Exec Order 20.4	D I	
		ng Aide (CNA #1) who no					
		facility. The resident stated			2. All residents residing at the facility v	vho	
		oond with CNA #1, and the			had direct interaction with this terminat		
	aide would ask the re	esident to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1			employee have the potential to be		
	which he/she	The resident continued			affected.		
		Order 26.4b1 the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					
	, and there we	re multiple A #1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 the			3. In-service provided for staff on		
	resident NJ Ex Ord				Resident Rights and Abuse Policy with		
		e NJ Ex Order 26.4b1			emphasis on Misappropriation of Fund		
	using NJ Ex Order	· 26.4b1			In-service/education provided to staff b		
	and CNA #1NJ Ex (Order 26.4b1 that was e resident stated the facility's			Director of Nursing, or designee.		
	never The Color 26.461. The				Education will be provided by		
	US FOIA (b)(6)) and current			Administrator for residents regarding		
	US FOIA (b)(6)	and took pictures of the			Misappropriation of Funds during Resident Council Meetings and		
	NJ Ex Order 26.4				encourage concerns to be reported to		
		hing further. The resident			Social Workers or Director of Quality		
		o longer worked at the			Experience.		
	facility.						
	0 0/00/04 1 40 00				4. The Director of Quality Experience,		
		AM, a request was made to all investigations and			designee, will conduct weekly rounds a speak with 5 residents weekly for 12	ind	
	grievances for Reside	•			weeks to ensure staff is not		
	grievarioes for reside	SIR # 47 .			misappropriating resident funds.		
	On 3/4/24 at 9:08 AM	1, the surveyor interviewed			The results of the audits will be reporte	d	
	the US FOIA (b)(6				at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 mor	iths	
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 of NJ Ex Order 2	were immediately			and as needed thereafter for any		
	investigated.				additional recommendations.		
	On 3/4/24 at 12:16 D	M, the usfola (b)(s confirmed the					
	surveyor had all the i						
	resident.	. g					
		tigations did not include the					
	mad	le by the resident.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE	00/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 602	the US FOIA (b) (6 resident ever informed missing anything. The time there was that she could not specified who no longer worked on 3/5/24 at 12:27 Pethe who stated with a form and CNA #1 had the resident. The completed a with a form and CNA #1 had the resident. The completed a with a form and CNA #1 had the resident. The completed a with a form and CNA #1 had the resident. The completed a with a form and CNA #1 had the resident. The will be resident included suspected incident of misappropriation of resident and with a form and CNA #1 had the resident incident of the provided care of service with a form and CNA #1 had the resident form. A review of the facility Procedure included suspected incident of misappropriation of resident form for facility Reportable Event Re of Health [DOH]; intereporting the incident witnesses to the incident	M, the surveyor interviewed and asked if the ad the facility he/she was an electric stated there was a leak to that involved CNA #1 d here. M, the surveyor interviewed at there was mer employee (CNA #1), leaded the facility only leaded the faci	F	502		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315245	B. WING				C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	of pertinent emails. Win writing. Witness wi date such statements A review of the reported such statements date such statements With Corder 26.4b1 with [4] [he/she] has not seer responding to calls of the responding to such such such such statements Summary of investigation in the responding to the residual such such statements Summary of actions to reached out to the form who stated she such stated she such stated she she would NJ Ex Order she she was not ab she would NJ Ex Order she she was not she she would NJ Ex Order she she was not she was not she	Jitness statements shall be all be required to sign and so the state of the state o	F	602			
	she would NJ Ex Ord Resident was made a	er 26.4b1 to the resident. aware of the conversation d resident stated [he/she]					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRU NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315245	B. WING				07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1399 CHAPI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EL AVE WEST HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	0172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	statements from the staff members, and recility completed Refacility policy. The surveyor review Resident #47. A review of the Admin admission summary admitted to the facility included NJ Ex Order 28.491, and the surveyor review of the most Minimum Data Set (If dated NJ Ex Order 28.491), and the surveyor reflection interview for mental surveyor for mental survey	resident, employee, other residents; as well as no esident Form per red the medical record for reflected the resident was ty with diagnoses which recent comprehensive MDS), an assessment tool ted the resident had a brief status score of a out of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Industry of the resident was ty with diagnoses which recent comprehensive MDS), an assessment tool ted the resident had a brief status score of a out of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Industry of the residents resident in the resident was to one courage resident to the resident to the resident was to one care plan did not include to the incident. In the surveyor re-interviewed was the resident was the resident. In the surveyor re-interviewed	F	602			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		00/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	The resident the for their and did not he would was at one point was at one point of their resident stated he/s was at one point of their resident stated he/s was at one point of their order 26.4bt of me that other aides wou stated they felt that #1 the money, they US FOIA (b)(6) him/her that staff sh care, and the reside for that On 3/6/24 at 9:59 Athe of their order that staff member order that staff member order that staff member order that staff member or that staff member or that staff member or their order that on 3/6/24 at 9:59 Athe of their order that order that staff member or that staff member or that staff member or that order that order that order that or their order or that or their order that or their order or that order that or their order or their order or that order or that order or that order or that or their order or their order or that or their order or their order or that or their order or their order or their order or that or their order or t	d NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 dent continued that CNA #1 facility did not have so when she have her NJEX Order 26.4b1 from the resident that she Ex Order 26.4b1. The he asked CNA #1 for the kNA #1 kept saying sident stated CNA #1 used to be doing NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and not, and the resident if "[he/she] did not give CNA would no longer NJEX Order 26.4b1 The resident stated that the informed ould be giving him/her that that should never have to level of care. M, the surveyor interviewed if she had spoken to the any grievances with staff, and only issue she recalled was where the resident and a Order 26.4b1, and the staff 4b1. The light of the involved CNA #1 who was no but the US FOIA (b)(6) ware. I, the surveyor interviewed the e was the person residents hts to; and then she the light order 26.4b1 The	F	502		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	!	03/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	On 3/6/24 at 10:46 A the USFOIA ON Stated who stated that that Resident #47 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 the reported this to staff i #2 stopped working f NJEX Order 26.4b1 the reported this to staff i #2 stopped working f NJEX Order 26.4b1 the remember; that the facility of the USFOIA (b) (oresident made an independent made an independent made an independent who staff is to staff i #2 stopped working f NJEX Order 26.4b1 the remember; that the facility at the time of the conditional made an independent made an independent made an independent made an independent who staff is the USFOIA (b) (oresident made an independent made in i	M, the surveyor interviewed the types of types of the types of types of the types of types of the types of the types of the types of types of the types of types of the types of	F6	502			

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		200	0
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010240		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	07/2024
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
Altonor	THE AT OTHER THEE			CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	. The business office was g . The state of the savoid NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 3/7/24 at 11:52 And of the US FOIA (b) survey team confirme investigated. The activities staff and who NJEX Order 26.4b1 residents staff and Procedure" policy resident abuse, negle resident property, and shall be promptly and NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1)-\$483.12(b) The facility implement written policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) Prohibitine policy for the savoid NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Develop/Implement A C	The NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The then NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The then NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The then NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The triven a large of the triven and the incident was not reder 26.4b1 The triven and the incident was never also stated that the FOIA (b)(6) were the staff ent's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 if their red injuries of unknown source thoroughly investigated The triven and the incident was never also stated that the FOIA (b)(6) were the staff ent's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 if their red injuries of unknown source thoroughly investigated The triven and the incident was never also stated that the FOIA (b)(6) were the staff ent's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 if their red injuries of unknown source thoroughly investigated The triven and the incident was never and injuries of unknown source thoroughly investigated	Fé			3/29/24
	3 . 2()()					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 3/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		310112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	QAPI program require §483.12(b)(5) Ensure occurring in federally facilities in accordance Act. The policies and but are not limited to §483.12(b)(5)(ii) Posemployee rights, as of (3) of the Act. §483.12(b)(5)(iii) Progretaliation, as defined (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document facility failed policy that was in accomplication and b.) important for an information of the control of the formation of the control of the	sh coordination with the ed under §483.75. Preporting of crimes funded long-term care se with section 1150B of the procedures must include the following elements. Iting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d) Publishing and preventing at a section 1150B(d)(1) and at section 1	F 6	1. Facility Abuse Policy was up comply with Federal guidelines. US FOIA (b)(6) were educated on the Abuse Poreporting requirement according guidelines by US FOIA (b)(6) 2. All residents residing at the fahad an abuse allegation that wareported immediately has the pobe affected. 3. Staff was educated on facility	licy and to federal	
		` ,		Policy specifically on Misapprop Funds. In-service/education pro staff by Director of Nursing, or d 4. The Director of Quality Exper	ovided to esignee.	

Facility ID: 60417

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315245	B. WING				07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			139	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 001	0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	facility's undated "Ab which did not include protect residents from training, preventing, in The policy included in The reporting indicate business day to report Department of Health with was not regulation of two hour on 2/28/24 at 10:00. On 2/28/24 at 10:00. The policy included in The reporting indicate business day to report Department of Health with the fact of the policies, and the surveyor with the fact of the policies, and the surveyor with the fact of the policies proportion. On 2/28/24 at 10:40 as a surveyor with the fact of the policies of the policies that with the fact of the policies of the policies that with the fact of the policies of the policies that with the facility in the facility is stated she would find the facility had three provided to the surveyor on 3/5/24 at 10:52 A	M, the surveyor reviewed the use Policy and Procedure" how the facility would a stated she believed the ad any additional stated she believed the ovided was all the facility had three ere provided by the facility. M, the surveyor asked the days additional stated she believed the ovided was all the facility. M, the surveyor asked the days and stated she believed the ovided was all the facility. M, the surveyor asked the solid provided the lity's undated "Abuse and stated the facility had three ere provided by the facility. I, the surveyor asked the survey team policies, and the survey team out. M, the spource confirmed the policies and they were all	F	607	designee, will conduct weekly rounds a speak with 5 residents weekly for 12 weeks to ensure staff is not misappropriating resident funds. The results of the audits will be reporte at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 mor and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	d	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	· · · ·	ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		3570112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	staff; and performing history of policy and the reviewed all the form policy and the The surveyor asked to components that nee policy and she the policy and she the policy and she the policy and she the policy and property to identify the survey team, and the facility's stated this policy stated this policy is stated this policy on the prevention seconfirmed was not into for the prevention seconfirmed it was son confirmed the identific separate policy that we surveyor. The prevention seconfirmed the survey team but the facility also have also policy indicated the facility hotify the DOH of policy indicated the facility on 3/6/24 at 2:45 PM surveyor with the facility on 3/6/24 at 2:45 PM survey	responded by educating background checks for any e surveyor asked the screening section, and the core and the	F	607		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(>	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	I	00/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	contain. The policy a indicated the facility had indicated the NJDOH On 3/7/24 at 10:30 A "Abuse Prevention - was used to in-service." 2. On 2/28/24 at 12:1 interviewed Resident an issue with a Certification who no longer worke stated he/she develo and the aide would a which he/she continued CNA #1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 the resident stated he/sh using NJ Ex Order and CNA #1 NJ Ex Order and CNA #1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. The US FOIA (b)(6) us FOIA (b)(6) spoke to the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 never did anytic n	A PM, the surveyor #47 who stated he/she had ied Nursing Aide (CNA #1) d at the facility. The resident ped a with CNA #1, sk the resident to the resident of there were multiple but CNA #1 stopped Drder 26.4b1 Order 26.4b1 Order 26.4b1 The resident to the resident of the control of the co	F6	507		
	the US FOIA (b)(6 resident ever informe missing anything. The time there was NJ Ex C	d the facility he/she was le use stated there was a lorder 26.4b1 or a use of the state of the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG			LETED
		315245	B. WING _			l	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	who stated with a for and CNA #1 had with a for and CNA #1 had the resident. The completed a was perfect included suspected incident of misappropriation of rounknown source is readministrator/Director be notified. They will investigate the incider consist of: a review of Abuse form for facility. A review of the reported with the following of the consist of: a review of the reported with the following of the consist of: a review of the reported with the following of the consist of: a review of the reported with the following of the consist of: a review of the reported with the following of the consist of: a review of the reported with the following of the consist of the con	M, the surveyor interviewed there was mer employee (CNA #1), order 26.4b1 Resident #47 per stated the facility only form since the resident The surveyor requested y's undated "Abuse Policy & when an incident or resident abuse, neglect, esident property, or injury of eported, the rof Nursing will immediately appoint a staff member to ntThe investigation shall fithe complete Resident y and F.R.I.D.A.Y Summaries" dated dresolved NIES Order 26.4b1 for CNA #1]; resident states that the CNA, she was not messages and the CNA ation: resident reported that Ex Order 26.4b1 with an NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 at the employee was not really calls or texts.	F 6				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE	03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 607	former employee to According to the resident manufacture of the following and control of the following	In NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to now a LJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Ident, the individual was no longer responding to staken: Administration represented the resident was no longer responding to staken: Administration represented [Resident #47] the resident was represented [Resident #47] to the resident. Ident on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, let 26.4b1 to the resident. Ident on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, let 26.4b1 to the resident. In re-interviewed Resident residents; as well as no sident let on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 the resident resident continued that CNA are facility did not have let on the resident. Resident was no sident let on the resident. Resident was no sident let on the resident resident continued that CNA are facility did not have let order 26.4b1 the let order 26.4b1 the let of the let order 26.4b1 the let order 26.	F	607		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		3310112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	on 3/6/24 at 10:46 All what the types what the types responded who was susce and the stated in the facility. Resident #47's compreturn his/her phone was informed CNA #The stated CNA provide a statement, the stated about the facility's "the facility's abuse pot the facility did not have asked about the F.R. and the stated the facility did not invited the facility did not feel it was the stated the facility did not f	M, the surveyor asked the of were, and the expression were, and the expression were at risk for the expression stated at first laint was CNA #1 would not calls, and then the facility all refused to come in to so she was vere at risk for the expression were at risk for the facility and the expression were at risk for	F	607		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315245	B. WING			l	C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	, ZIP CODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD B D TO THE APPROPRIA ICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	investigated, and the any state agencies. the activities staff and who NJEX Order 25:451 reside families could not. Refer F602; F609; F6	, and ded the incident was never incident was not reported to The stated that US FOIA (b)(6) were the staff ents' NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 if their	F	607			
F 609 SS=E	• , ,		F	609			4/17/24
	involving abuse, neglimistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegathat cause the allegative serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures.	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and the state Survey Agency and the state is state law provides term care facilities) in the law through established					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315245		B. WING	03	C 03/07/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	accordance with State Survey Agency, withir incident, and if the all appropriate corrective. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document facility documents of Health allegation of Supervinent of Health allegation of Supervinent of Health allegation of Supervinent of 4 incidents of 5 incidents	ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State in 5 working days of the law, including is verified a action must be taken. It is not met as evidenced in, interview, and review of ments, it was determined to report to the New Jersey within two hours for a.) an and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 b.) an allegation of practice was identified for 2 practice was identified for 2 reviewed (Resident #47), but the following: 4 PM, the surveyor #47 who stated he/she had led Nursing Aide (CNA #1) at the facility. The resident load a live with CNA #1, le resident to law in the continued load a live with law in the la	F 60	1. US FOIA (b)(6) were educated on the Abuse Policy reporting requirement according to guidelines by Chief Clinical Officer Facility reached out to Cherry Hill pwith resident's consent to report the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 incident a submitted on AAS for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 was submitted on	federal police e pon Nexora bot ty who ot ntial to on ments aff by		
	never did anyth	ning further. The resident		then weekly for 8 weeks to identify reportable events and ensure even			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 609 Continued From page 27 F 609 facility. reported in a timely manner according to the federal guidelines. The surveyor reviewed the medical record for The results of the audits will be reported Resident #47. at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months and as needed thereafter for any A review of the most recent comprehensive additional recommendations. Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated NJEXOTORY 25., reflected the resident had a brief interview for mental status score of a out of 15; which indicated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. On 2/29/24 at 10:00 AM, a request was made to to provide all investigations and for Resident #47. On 3/4/24 at 9:08 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) who stated Order 26.4b1 Of NJ Ex Oro were immediately investigated and reported to the Department of Health (DOH) within two hours. On 3/4/24 at 12:16 PM, the SFOA(N) confirmed the surveyor had all the investigations for the resident. A review of the investigations did not include the made by the resident. On 3/5/24 at 11:50 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6)) and asked if the resident ever informed the facility he/she was missing anything. The useful stated there was a time there was NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 or NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 that she could not speak to that involved CNA #1 who no longer worked at the facility. On 3/5/24 at 12:27 PM, the surveyor interviewed the who stated there was

with a former employee (CNA #1),

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _				C /07/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				STREET ADDRESS 1399 CHAPEL AV CHERRY HILL,		1 00/	0112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	and CNA #1 had the resident. The completed a was interested and the included the following details: responding to calls of the included the following details: responding to calls of the included the following included the following details: responding to calls of the included the following details: responding to calls of the included the following included the following details: responding to calls of the included the following included the following details: responding to calls of the included the following included the following included the included the following included the incl	Resident #47 per stated the facility only form since the resident The surveyor requested Summaries" dated dresolved Summaries" dated dresolved Summaries dated dresolved Summaries for CNA #1]; resident states that the CNA, she was not messages and the CNA. Station: resident reported that Ex Order 26.4b1 with an NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 with an NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to now a J Ex Order 26.4b1 to now a J Ex Order 26.4b1. Seident was Summaries dated dresolved and now a J Ex Order 26.4b1 to now a J Ex Order 26.4b1. Seident, the individual swas no longer responding to mer employee via phone	F	509				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315245		B. WING			C 03/07/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE	33/31/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	statements from the r staff members, and refacility completed Resfacility policy. On 3/6/24 at 8:51 AM #47 who stated he/sh the aide's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The incomplete of t	include any witness esident, employee, other esidents; as well as no sident CNA #1 Form per for that CNA #1 had never the facility did not have facility did not have form the resident. The form the resident. The form the resident. The form the resident sated he/she form the resident stated he/she form that other aides would felt that he/she felt that other aides would felt that he/she form were, and the felt that he/she form were, and the felt that the form were, and the felt that the form were, and the form were, and the felt that the form were at risk for the first time, the surveyor will residents were at risk for the first time, the surveyor will be surveyor policy with the felt that the form were at risk for the first time, the surveyor will be surveyor and the felt that the form were at risk for the first time, the surveyor will be surveyor and the surveyor and the felt that the form will be surveyor will be surveyor and the surveyor will be surveyor and the surveyor and	Fé	609				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			03/0	7/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE	33.3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	the stated who stated the facility did not NJ "we" did not feel it was The staff to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The staff and the facility to provide confirmed the facility to provide confirmed the facility the DOH. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 Al of the US FOIA (b) survey team confirmed investigated or report authority. The staff and US FOIA (b) (c) NJ Ex Order 26.4 families could not. 2. On 2/28/24 at 12:1 observed Resident #4 The surveyor reviewed Resident #47. A review of the Admis admission summary) admitted to the facility included NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, all A review of the most dated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, all A review of the	t was not facility policy for from residents; it would be stated CNA #1 was acility not for refusing to come into a statement. The did not report the incident to M, the Second in the presence (6) M, the DOH or any other also stated that the activities were the staff who bit if their	F	609				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		
F 609	A review of the "DESCO Order 26.45" for Resid A review of the "DESCO Order 26.45" and resolve following: DESCO ORDER 26.45" and resolve following: DESCO ORDER 26.45" details: re 7:00 AM (11- 7) shift saying "NJ EX Order 26.45" (NJ EX ORDER 26.	AM, a request was made to all investigations and ent #47. Summaries" dated and betworker 25.45 and included the sident states 11:00 PM to [CNA #2] Summaries [him/her] er 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Included the [CNA Ex Order 26.4b1] are the states that [he/she] told the [CNA Ex Order 26.4b1] are the states that stated "you have to be that [he/she] told the [CNA Ex Order 26.4b1] are the states that stated "you have to be the state of th	F	609			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING				0 7/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 899 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	, 00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	the US FOIA (b) (6) Investigated and report Health (DOH) within the consideration of the serious of the consideration of the considera	who stated were immediately orted to the Department of wo hours. the surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated that CNA #2 who no facility. Resident #47 stated call bell during the 11-7 shift the air conditioner, ice, and their stated there was no ice; The surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated that CNA #2 who no facility. Resident #47 stated call bell during the 11-7 shift the air conditioner, ice, and their stated there was no ice; The surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated that CNA #2 stated "because your stated there was no ice; The surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated "because your stated there was no ice; The surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated "because your stated there was no ice; The surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated "because your stated there was no ice; The surveyor asked e ever had any issues with a stated into the stated into the policy of the surveyor stated it or reported to the DOH order 26.4b1 ", and the last of the policy of the polic	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		03/07/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		1 00/01/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 609	Procedure" included designee will notify t and the State Depar Services when abus	ty's undated "Abuse Policy & the administrator or he Office of the ombudsman tment of Health and Senior e is suspected. Notification I within one business day and	F 60	9			
F 610 SS=E	S483.12(c)(1) Have violations are thorous \$483.12(c)(2) Have violations are thorous \$483.12(c)(3) Preveneglect, exploitation investigation is in prospective to the designated representation accordance with Stasurvey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility documents to the designated representation of the appropriate corrective that the facility documents and incidents are selected an allegation of the selected and the	evidence that all alleged ghly investigated. In the facility evidence that all alleged ghly investigated. In the facility evidence that all alleged ghly investigated. In the facility evidence that all alleged ghly investigated.	F 61	Investigation was completed for Resident #47 for both incidents. Staff question was interviewed. Education.			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE	33.0.1232	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		
F 610	This deficient of 4 incidents of and was evidenced by the state of the	reviewed (Resident #47), y the following: 4 PM, the surveyor #47 who stated he/she had fed Nursing Aide (CNA #1) d at the facility. The resident fold at the facility at the facility and fold at the facility and fold at the facility. The fold at the facility are resident stated the facility. In the facility and fold and fold at the facility and fo	F 6	same unit where the reside were interviewed to ensure at the facility, knew he concerns, and felt comfort concerns to staff; NJ Exec O Facility reached out to Che with resident's consent to incident on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 was subressed to the content of the cont	e residents we to report able to report able to report able to report erry Hill police report the AAS for mitted on at the facility ion that was r atial to be see Policy Chief Clinical byided for sta rting deral acation provide ing, or designee, will ances daily for reeks to ensu ompleted to it vill be reporter ing for 3 monifor any	ent of the control of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING_			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	1.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DE	03/0//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 610	On 3/5/24 at 11:50 A the US FOIA (b) (6) resident ever informe missing anything. The time there was that she could not specification with a form and CNA #1 had with a form and CNA #1 had with a form and CNA #1 had was UEXOC and the USECO COURT SATE OF THE WITH THE COMPLETE OF THE WITH THE	tigations did not include the de by the resident. M, the surveyor interviewed and asked if the de the facility he/she was a stated there was a seak to that involved CNA #1 de at the facility. M, the surveyor interviewed there was mer employee (CNA #1), and the facility only form since the resident form since the resident or fresident abuse, neglect, esident property, or injury of exported, the proof of Nursing will immediately appoint a staff member to entThe investigation shall of the complete Resident yand F.R.I.D.A.Y. and cord Report for Department rviews with the person(s) it; interviews with any	F	510		
	resident; an interview	dent; an interview with the with staff members (on all t with the resident during the dent; interviews with				

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _		_	C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		33/31/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 610	resident's roommate, visitors if applicable; residents to which the provided care or served for circumstances sure of pertinent emails. Vin writing. Witness will date such statements. A review of the reported wexported an included the following. Wexported with [he/she] has not seen responding to calls on the responding to [his/he] and the responding to [his/he]. Summary of investing and the responding to the residence and [his/her] calls or texts.	interviews with other e accused employee vices (if applicable); a review rounding the incident; review Vitness statements shall be ill be required to sign and s. Summaries" dated d resolved SUEX OTIGET 25.451, g: sident stated [he/she] had 4b1 via a SUEX OTIGET 25.451 for CNA #1]; resident states that in the SUEX OTIGET 25.451 for CNA #1]; resident reported that a the sessages and the SUEX OTIGET 26.451 with an SNJ Ex Order 26.451 with an SNJ Ex Order 26.451 to now a sesident was SUEX OTIGET 26.451 to now a superior and en NJ Ex Order 26.451. dent, the individual SUEX OTIGET 26.451. dent, the individual	F	510			

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	0.02.10		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		33/07/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 610	Resident was made a with the employee armade their Merce Order 20 at a made the staff members, and refacility policy. On 3/6/24 at 8:51 AM #47 who stated he/sh the aide's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The worder 26.4b1 The worder 26.4b1 from their mand did not have an additionally the stated CNA #1 was not the stated CNA #1 kept telling the resident stated CNA me doing NJ Ex Order 20 and the Merce Order	t include any witness resident, employee, other esidents; as well as no sident to CNA #1 Secondaria for the resident continued that CNA #1 had never the facility did not have so when she were have her sident. The resident The resident to	F 61					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING_ B. WING 315245 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 610 Continued From page 38 F 610 was informed CNA #1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 sated CNA #1 refused to come in for a statement, so she was and the was the resident's statement. On 3/6/24 at 2:29 PM, the surveyor re-interviewed who stated since Resident #47 was and NJ Ex Order 26.4b CNA #1 the facility did not investigate it as "we" did not feel it was NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 confirmed it was not facility policy for staff toNJ Ex Order 26.4b1 from residents; it would be inappropriate. The userola of stated CNA #1 was from the facility not for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 , but for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to provide a statement. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) survey team confirmed the incident was never investigated. The also stated that the activities staff and US FOIA (b)(6) were the staff who NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 families could not. 2. On 2/28/24 at 12:14 PM, the surveyor observed Resident #47 in bed, the resident was and able to be interviewed. The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #47. A review of the Admission Record face sheet (an admission summary) reflected the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the most recent comprehensive

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C 1399 CHAPEL AVE CHERRY HILL, N		03/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH (VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 610	Minimum Data Set (I dated Mexiconderson), reflect interview for mental 15; which indicated On 2/29/24 at 10:00 the Mexiconderson to provide grievances for Reside A review of the Mexiconderson and resolve following: Grievance details: reference 7:00 AM (11-7) shift saying 'NJ EX Orderson and that's who Resident states that and [CNA #2] said New Mexiconderson and I saying 'I had to ring I someone to close the Summary of investigate on the 11-7 was and Mexiconderson I findings Summary of findings	MDS), an assessment tool ted the resident had a brief status score of a NUE out of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. AM, a request was made to all investigations and ent #47. Summaries" dated ed NUEX OTGET 26.4b1, included the ed NJ EX OTGET 26.4b1 [him/her] PAN EX Order 26.4b1 are the lights off. The states that s	F	310			
	was able to describe to give any informati	w the employee's name but her. Resident was not able on on who answered [his/her] ght off or close the door.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _				C / 07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			1 00	0172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	F 610 Continued From page 40		F 6	610				
	-	taken: employee was ule and was educated.						
	the US FOIA (b)(6	were immediately orted to the Department of						
	Resident #47 if he/sh userolate and the resider longer worked at the that he/she rang their because they wanted temperature changed . CNA #2 sta NJ Ex Order 26.4 hallway and said to so the resident reported NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and The resident stated if	d, ice, and their NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 atted there was no ice; b1; and went into the omeone "[he/she] NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 CNA #2 returned to the room, NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 CNA #2 stated "because you do NJ Ex Order 26.4b1"." at was the night shift and 26.4b1 and not ringing the call						
	since CNA #2 'NJ Ex 'resident did not feel I	and the "SFOA(ON" stated it or reported to the DOH Order 26.4b1", and the ike CNA #2 was NULL ORDER 15.15 stated initially it was looked						
	On 3/7/24 at 11:52 A of the US FOIA (b)							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7.1. 50.125.	_		,	С
		315245	B. WING _			03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640 SS=B	reported to the DOH. A review of the facility Investigations" policy resident abuse, negle resident property, and shall be promptly and NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5	d this incident was not 's undated "Abuse included all reports of ct, misappropriation of injuries of unknown source thoroughly investigated g Resident Assessments		640			3/29/24
	a facility completes a facility must encode the each resident in the facility must encode the each resident in the facility Admission assessment (ii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant change (iv) Quarterly review a (v) A subset of items or reentry, discharge, and (vi) Background (face is no admission assess §483.20(f)(2) Transmafter a facility complete a facility must be capacted CMS System information contained in the MDS standard record layout and that passes stand CMS and the State.	ng data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a me following information for acility: ment. In updates. In status assessments. In upon a resident's transfer, and death. In upon a resident's transfer, and death. In upon a resident's transfer, and death. In upon a resident's assessment. It itting data. Within 7 days tes a resident's assessment, able of transmitting to the					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IN IMPER.		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		03/07/2024
	/IDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
14 as el th (i) (ii) (iii) (iii) (iii) (iv) (iv) (i	ssessment, a facility incoded, accurate, a facility Significant correct incomplete (a) Significant (a) Signifi	y completes a resident's y must electronically transmit and complete MDS data to cluding the following: ment. ent. e in status assessment. ction of prior full assessment. ction of prior quarterly s upon a resident's transfer, and death. ce-sheet) information, for an f MDS data on resident that mission assessment. format. The facility must format specified by CMS or, an alternate RAI approved at specified by the State and T is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent was determined that the elete discharge Minimum ressments, an assessment of 2 system selected for 5 record over 120 days and Resident #111), and the following: M, the surveyor reviewed the S record over 120 days dent #13 and Resident #111	F 64	1. Discharge MDS Assessment for Resident #13 and Resident #111 we submitted and accepted 2. All residents who discharged for facility has the potential to be affect as MDS Coordinators were educated Director of Clinical Reimbursement submitting MDS assessments in a manner according to the CMS guided. The MDS Coordinator, or designation of the CMS guided.	rom the ted. ated by ton timely lelines.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING				07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	03/	0112024	
IVAIVIL OI II	TOVIDER OR GOLT EIER			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST	ODL			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL							
				CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD B HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 640	Continued From page	e 43	F6	640				
F 640	On 3/6/24 at 11:45 Al the US FOIA (b) (6) assessments were concurrently, annually, an status, or at discharge that the assessments ninety-four days of the assessment or within At this time, the survey when the last complete for Resident #13 and MDS/RN revealed the Resident #13 was discompleted. The discrete completed by Resident #111 was discompleted. The discrete completed by The US FOIA (b) (6) Stated of facility in the assessments were completed. The US time, there was some assessments, but she both of the MDS discrete days from the US FOIA (b) (6) MDS discrete was some assessments. The Uhad fourteen days from the US FOIA (b) (c) the MDS discrete was some assessments. The Uhad fourteen days from the US FOIA (b) (d) the MDS discrete was some assessments. The Uhad fourteen days from the MDS discrete was some assessments.	who stated MDS ompleted upon admission, my significant changes in e. The STOIA (DIG) continued were completed within e previous quarterly fourteen days of discharge. Evor asked the STOIA (DIG) ted MDS assessments were Resident #111, and the e following: Scharged from the facility on large MDS assessment was tharge MDS should have storage assessment was tharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have tharge assessment was tharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have sharge MDS should have the she could not speak to why the not completed. If the surveyor interviewed who confirmed the two	F 6	then monthly for 2 months discharge MDS assessmer completed in a timely manr residents that require the a The results of the audits wi at the monthly QAPI meetir and as needed thereafter for additional recommendation	nts are ner for ssessment. Il be reporte ng for 3 mor or any			
	Submit the assessme On 3/7/24 at 11:52 Al	m. M, the <mark>US FOIA (b)(6)</mark>						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	03/07/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 640	US FOIA (b)(6) the US FOIA (b)(6) , and survey te assessments should both residents' discha A review of the Cente Services' (CMS) Resi Instrument (RAI) Vers October 2019, provid- included 09. Discharg Anticipated must be o is discharged from the not expected to return days; must be comple discharge date; must after the MDS comple A review of the facility Submission Timefram facility will conduct an) in the presence of) am confirmed the MDS have been completed for larges. It is for Medicare & Medicaid dent Assessment lation 3.0 Manual dated ed by the MDS Coordinator, le Assessment-Return Not completed when the resident le facility and the resident is le to the facility within 30 leted within 14 days after the labe submitted within 14 days letion date It's undated MDS less policy, included the lad submit resident ladded with current federal	F6	40		
F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility docuthat the facility failed Minimum Data Set (M		F 6	 Resident #80's diagnosis an was updated to include their diagnosis. All residents residing in the f 	der 2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			1	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			<u></u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	The surveyor reviewer Resident #80. A review of the Admis admission summary) was admitted to the fincluded STEX Order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the STEX Order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the sincluded und the resident had a cumulate resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the residence of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the residence of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the residence order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the residence order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the residence order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the residence order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the subject order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the resident had a cumulate order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the subject order 26.4 (NJ EX Order 26.4) A review of the Admis admission summary)	AM, the surveyor observed eelchair in the hallway b11. ed the medical record for ession Record face sheet (an reflected that Resident #80 eacility with diagnoses that the progress Noted dated er diagnosis and plan that rrent diagnosis of the progress Noted dated er diagnosis of the	F	541	with the diagnosis of PTSD have the potential to be affected. Audit was completed by the MDS Coordinators to ensure no other residents were affected no concerns noted. 3. MDS Coordinators were educated Director of Clinical Reimbursement on process of completing MDS Assessme and updating diagnosis list. Provider winformed to make MDS aware of any PTSD diagnosis. 4. The MDS Coordinator, or designed will review new admission paperwork a visit reports from Psychiatry weekly for weeks then monthly for 2 months to ensure PTSD diagnoses are being identified and proper documentations a being made. The results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 morand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	by the nt vas e, und 4	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						,	С
		315245	B. WING			03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	dated New orders. The Lacknowledged the MI acknowledged the MI she needed to modify diagnosis. On 3/6/24 at 12:41 PI the US FOIA (b)(6 who acknowledged the diagnosis of New orders be included on the most MDS. A review of the facility submission Timefram the process for complex NJAC 8:39-33.2 (d) Develop/Implement C	the MDS to include the MDS assessment.		656			3/29/24
	implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identifi assessment. The con describe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside	cility must develop and mensive person-centered sident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive mprehensive care plan must					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(c	
		315245	B. WING			03/	07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		·	13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	(ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, inclutreatment under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483 rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation wiresident's representa (A) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselocal contact agencia entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as out care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-common this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility docuted that the facility failed comprehensive persidentified services to resident's highest practice.	24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required a.25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). Services or specialized as the nursing facility will a f PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. The the resident and the ative(s)-the resident and the ative(s)-the for admission and the services and potential for collities must document as desire to return to the resident and any referrals to the services and/or other appropriate	F	656	1. For Resident #45, the order for was discontinued and was placed. Care plan was updated to include the reflect NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Care plan updated to reflect NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. For Resident #80, care plan was updat to include was updated to include was updated to include was updated to include was updated.	ude)		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _				07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			VI72024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	was identified for 3 of comprehensive care and #102), and was each #102), and was each #102 and #102). The surveyor reviewed Resident #102. The surveyor reviewed Resident #102. A review of the Admission summary), to the facility with diallimited to, NJ EX Order 26.4 billimited to, NJ EX Order 26.4 billimited was not able interview for mental soreview of Section was review of the Order the following active phonitor Resident for Notify [doctor] if NJ Ex Order 26.4 billimited to, NJ Ex O	28 residents reviewed for plans (Resident #45, #80, evidenced by the following: 8 AM, the surveyor 45 sleeping in bed on his/her ed the medical record for ssion Record face sheet (an Resident #45 was admitted gnoses including, but not by (NJ EX Order 26.4b1) (NJ EX Order 26.4b	F	656	 All residents who have an order for monitoring of urine output, have a diagnosis of PTSD, have the potential be affected. Education was provided for staff be Director of Nursing, or designee on carplan which included, but not limited to, person centered care plan and updating care plans as needed. The Director of Nursing, or designwill review 5 resident care plans weekly for 12 weeks then quarterly to ensure or plans are updated and person centered reflect physician orders and diagnoses. The results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 morand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations. 	ee, / care d to	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHAPEL AVE WEST RRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 00/	0172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	was located, and the mark and their initials TAR identified A review of individual plan did not include the monitoring of the monitoring	nurses signed with a check . A Further review of the treatment orders. ized comprehensive care ne interventions regarding order 26.4b1 orders. M, the surveyor interviewed nat a care plan should arent health status and care. LPN #2 confirmed that nation for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, and its intervention, should are plan. , the surveyor spoke with a plan. de Practical Nurse (UM/LPN at the resident's nad contact the JEX Order 26.4b1, should be plan. UM/LPN #1 further e resident's and its identified on the care plan. ent #45's care plan, nat these focus areas were	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002)E	33/31/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA	DATE
F 656	Continued From pag	e 50	F 6	556		
		0 AM, the surveyor observed eelchair in the hallway				
	The surveyor reviews Resident #80	ed the medical record for				
	reflected the resident with diagnoses that in	ssion Record face sheet was admitted to the facility ncluded NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, x Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1				
	, included und	Progress Noted dated der diagnosis and plan a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 - market plans a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1				
	A review of the resident's most recent comprehensive MDS dated NEX ORGAN, reflected a BIMS score of the out of 15; which indicated a Active Diagnoses NEX ORGAN was not indicated.					
	plan did not include a	dual comprehensive care any focuses, goals or to the resident's diagnosis of				
	the US FOIA (b)(6) information to comple interviews with the re of the resident's med physician's progress	I, the surveyor interviewed who stated she gathered ete the assessments from esident and family and review ical record including notes. At this time, the US FOIA (b)(6) the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	l ^{(X}	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	E	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Physician Progress Nincluded the diagnos recent MDS dated acknowler reflected the meed to modify the MO 3/06/24 at 10:36 with the US FOIA (resident's current diagnostic would be addressed the purpose of the cainformation to take the possible. The survey reviewed the resident	and the most and t	F	656		
	the US FOIA (b) (6) who acknow have included the result of the facility Plan Completion and Updates" policy, date comprehensive care following: The service attain or maintain the practicable physical, wellbeingNursing service related to physician's care needsfollow comprehensive care Assessment(CAA) coplans are updated to	edged the care plan should sident's diagnosis of provided "Baseline Care Ongoing Care Plan and 11/17/17, includedThe plan will described the est hat are to be furnished to resident's highest mental, and psychosocial staff will update the care plan orders and/or changes in a uniform process for the plan upon Care Area ompletion, and ensuring care				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	0112024
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL				399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	staff will update the cophysician's orders an needs update acute as they are warranted. A review of the facility Nurse" Job Position of care plans daily to enbeing rendered. Informany changes that need Ensure that your nurse care plan is being follocare or treatment [CNAs] are aware of Ensure that the CNA' plan prior to administer resident A review of the facility Manager" Nurse Job includedAdjusts car plans can and should Manager as situations. NJAC 8:39-11.2(e) the Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) (2) (483.21(b)(2) A complete (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an infincludes but is not liminal (A) The attending phy	are plan related to d/or changes in care e care plans for the resident d. If provided undated "LPN document includedReview sure that appropriate care is m the Nursing Supervisor of ed to be made on care plan. ses' notes reflect that the owed when administering insure that your assigned the resident care plans. It is refer to the resident's care ering daily care to the plan when indicated. Care the updated by the Unit is present. If u (i); 27.1(a),(d) the Revision (i)-(iii) Resive Care Plans orehensive care plan must or days after completion of sesessment. It is the updated to		656			3/29/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		С	
		315245	B. WING_	3. WING			07/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			13	399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ANGIAO	ANE AT CHERRY THEE			С	HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From pag (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent prathe resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident reprot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviteam after each asset	F	357				
	comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation pertinent documents facility failed to a.) replan and for NJ EX Ordicare plan to include a This deficient practic residents reviewed for (Resident #47 & Resevidenced by the followith NJ EX ORGIT 26:415). The surveyor reviewer Resident #79. A review of the Admit admission summary)	quarterly review T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of the times a comprehensive care der 26.4b1 and b.) revise a the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. The was identified for 2 of 27 or care plans revisions of the times and the times are sident #79) and was owing: To AM, the surveyor observed			1. Care plan was updated for Reside #79 to reflect their Care plan was updated for Resident #2 to reflect resident's behavior of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 with employees. 2. All residents who have care plan needs for wounds and resident behavior for exchanging money and goods with employees have the potential to be affected. 3. Education was provided for staff b Director of Nursing, or designee on car plan which included, but not limited to, person centered care plan and updatin care plans as needed.	t7 ors y re	

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 54 F 657 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 4. The Director of Nursing, or designee, will review 5 resident care plans weekly for 12 weeks then quarterly to ensure care plans are updated and person centered. A review of the most recent quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated The results of the audits will be reported , reflected the resident had a cognitive at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months mental status of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 with and as needed thereafter for any Further review revealed the resident additional recommendations. had a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and an NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the Progress Note included a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Note dated NJ Ex Order 25.4 at 11:32 AM, which indicated the resident had a . New treatment was ordered, and the resident would be seen by the A review of the Progress Note included a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Note indicating an NJ Ex Ord and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to A review of Resident #79's individual comprehensive care plan (ICCP) included a focus area dated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 with no updated focus area and interventions to address NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 3/7/24 at 10:30 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Unit Manager/Licensed Practical Nurse (UM/LPN #1), who stated that it would be the unit manager that updated care plans to reflect the She further noted that a care plan reflected goals with interventions to from happening again, but the actual should have been care planned.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	E, ZIP CODE	1 00.0	0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 55	F	657			
	an issue with a Certif who no longer worker stated he/she develop and the aide asked the which he/she CNA #1 always NJ Ex CNA #1 persident stated he/shrusing NJ Ex Order and CNA #1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. The US FOIA (b)(6) spoke to the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 never did anyth stated that CNA #1 nefacility. On 3/5/24 at 11:50 Al the US FOIA (b)(6) resident ever informed missing anything. The time there was NJ Ex Characteristics who no longer worker who no longer worker with a formand CNA #1 had NJ Ex Characteristics with	#47 who stated he/she had led Nursing Aide (CNA #1) d at the facility. The resident ped a with CNA #1, with CNA #1, he resident to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The resident continued order 26.4b1 the street with the continued order 26.4b1 that was a resident stated the facility's and current order 26.4b1 that was a resident stated the resident order 26.4b1 or a continued order 26.4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _	B. WING		03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ODE	03/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	A review of the "	he surveyor requested the Summaries" dated d resolved NEX OCCUPATION 1,	F 6	657			
	been NJ Ex Order 26. personal items with [[he/she] has not seer	sident stated [he/she] had 4b1 via a NJ EX Order 26.4b1 for CNA #1]; resident states that in the NJ EX Order 26.4b1 for she was not r messages and the NJ EX ORDER 10.5 for 1.					
	[he/she] had been we employee for them to	nat the employee was not					
	former employee to According to the resident	In NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to now a IJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Ident, the individual NJ Ex Order was no longer responding to					
	who stated she NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and deen NJ Ex Order when she was not all she would NJ Ex Order Resident was made a with the employee armade their attorney and the NJ Ex Order Resident was made a with the employee armade their attorney and the NJ Ex Order Resident was made and the NJ Ex Order Resident was made and the NJ Ex Order Resident Re	rmer employee via phone der 26.4b1 the resident any confirmed [Resident #47] r 26.4b1. She also stated let to get [him/her] the item, let 26.4b1 to the resident. let aware of the conversation and resident stated [he/she] let aware.					
	The surveyor reviewe	ed the medical record for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING_			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	A review of the most dated review of the most dated review for mental so 15; which indicated have plan included a focus I sometimes by Ex Order 20 included to educate rother residents and to inform staff if [he/she with the resident by nursing admission, and quart #2 continued care plamedications, behavior pertinent to that resident well as any time a neadded. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 A of the US FOIA (b) survey team confirmed was not updated to reas well, and it should	ession Record face sheet was admitted to the facility included NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, recent comprehensive MDS ted the resident had a brief status score of a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Included initiated to other residents Interventions resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other residents Interventions resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other residents Interventions resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other residents resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other residents resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other resident to other resident to other residents resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other resident to other resident to other residents resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to other resident to other residents resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to	F 6	57		

TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COME CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		_	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 657 Continued From page 58	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
usually by the unit managers. A review of the undated facility's "Baseline Care Plan Completion and Ongoing Care Plan Updates" policy included ongoing updates to care plans nursing staff will update the care plan related to physician's orders and/or changes in care needs; the nursing staff will initiate and/or update acute care plans for the resident as they are warranted. NJAC 8:39-11.2(e-i); 27.1(a);(d)	A review of the unda Plan Completion and Updates" policy incluplans nursing staff we related to physician's care needs; the nursing update acute care plare warranted. NJAC 8:39-11.2(e-i); Services Provided M. CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Composition The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint NJ #1625 Based on interview, and other facility doc determined that the medications within singular various shifts for two Resident #42); b.) communication book (Resident #37); and order to monitor a reaccordance with propractice. This deficied 4 of 27 residents revisional staffs of practice.	3/29/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 1399 CHAPEL AVE WES CHERRY HILL, NJ 08	т	03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 658	45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the st "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human responsional and emotion such services as case health counseling and supportive to or restorand executing medica a licensed or otherwis physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11 Nursin Practice Act for the Si "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as peresponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through hear counseling and provis restorative care, under egistered nurse or licauthorized physician The evidence was as 1. On 2/29/24 at 11:0 the Resident #38 in beresident stated in the administered not on the weekend shifts we administered late.	sey Statutes, Annotated Title sing Board. The Nurse sate of New Jersey states: ng as a registered defined as diagnosing and inses to actual or potential al health problems, through a finding, health teaching, diprovision of care rative of life and wellbeing, al regimes as prescribed by se legally authorized ey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board, The Nurse state of New Jersey state: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case in patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and in the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." follows: 1 AM, the surveyor observed and watching television. The past, their medications were time, but lately only during	F	3. Education was following physicia not limited to, add within the time fra following orders for incontinence includocumentation at between License Nursing Aides. Efor nurses on procommunication so dialysis patients. provided to staff designee. 4. The Director of will review 5 residually a week for a weeks to ensure being followed ap Managers, or designed dialysis communication so completed in its earlier than the results of the staff of the surface o	for monitoring uding proper nd communication ed Nurses and Certified Education was provided operly completing sheets in its entirety for In-service/education by Director of Nursing of Nursing, or designed dents MARS and TAR: 4 weeks then weekly for physician orders are oppropriately. The Unit signee, will review ication binder daily for kly for 8 weeks to ensure sheets are being entirety. e audits will be reporte API meeting for 3 mon mereafter for any	at d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	, 00.0.7.202.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	medication ordered parameters was ad or an hour before o accordance with propractice. If the medical administered late for have needed to be administered late for have needed to be administered late for have needed to be admission summary was admitted to the included admission summary was admitted to the included administration Recorded administration Recorded administered: At 8:00 AM (8 AM), NJ EX Order 26.4b1 and NJ EX Order 26.4	wed the medical record for the day, the physician would contacted. wed the medical record for the facility with diagnoses that faci	F 658		

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 61 F 658 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1; give one tablet by mouth one time a day for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 PO dated tablet NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 ; give two tablets by mouth one time a day for NJ Ex Order 28.461 tablet NJ Ex Order; give PO dated NJEX Order 26 three tablets by mouth one time a day for tablet PO dated ; give three tablets by mouth one time a day for PO dated capsule give one capsule by mouth two times a day for PO dated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 capsule give one capsule by mouth two times a day for NJ Ex Order 26.46 PO dated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 tablet ; give one tablet by mouth two times a day for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 PO dated NJ Ex Order 26. tablet : give one tablet by mouth three times a day for PO dated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 tablet give one tablet by mouth three times a day for At 1:00 PM (1 PM), a PO dated give one tablet by mouth three times a day for Nex order 26.45 and a PO dated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 tablet NJ Ex Order 26 give one tablet by mouth three times a day for At 5:00 PM (5 PM): NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 PO dated capsule ; give one capsule by mouth two times a day for NJ Ex Order 26.4b NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 PO dated tablet

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 3/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		0/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	times a day for times a day for PO dated Signer one tablet by give one tablet by give one tablet by mouth NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 PO dated Signer one tablet by mouth NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 PO dated Signer one tablet by mouth two NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the corre Medication Admin Aufollowing: On NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the corre Medication Admin Aufollowing: On NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The signer of the corre administ on the signer of the signer of the signer of the corre administered at 2:21 doses were administ on the signer of the signe	J Ex Order 26.4b1 tablet y mouth two times a day we three times a day for Ex Order 26.4b1 tablet y give three times a day for Ex Order 26.4b1 tablet y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y	F 6	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			l	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	the 1 PM doses were On SUEXOTORY, the 8 AM a administered at 1:25 On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM 6:37 PM On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM administered at 8:58 On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM administered at 7:33 On SUEXOTORY, the 8 AM administered at 12:56 administered at 4:39 administered at 6:23 On SUEXOTORY, the 8 AM 9:45 AM; the 9 AM do 10:11 AM. On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM 8:21 PM. On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM 6:47 PM. On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM 6:42 PM. On SUEXOTORY, the 5 PM 6:42 PM.	and 9 AM doses were n 12:06 PM and 12:13 PM; administered at 3:41 PM. and 9 AM doses were PM. doses were administered at and 6 PM doses were PM. and 6 PM doses were PM. and 9 AM doses were PM. by AM doses were PM, the 1 PM doses were PM, the 5 PM doses were	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			l	07/ 2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 00/	VI/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 64 1 and 6 PM doses were	F	658			
	administered at 11:30) PM.					
	On N. Ex Order 26.4, the 8 AW 9:27 AM.	l doses were administered at					
	On Nex Order 26.7, the 5 PM 6:35 PM.	doses were administered at					
	On NEX Order 25.4, the 5 PM 6:30 PM.	doses were administered at					
	administered at 11:45 administered at 2:45	1 and 9 AM doses were 5 AM; the 1 PM doses were PM; the 5 PM and 6 PM ered at 11:42 PM, 11:45 PM.					
	administered at 11:08	1 and 9 AM doses were 3 AM; the 1 PM doses were PM the 5 PM and 6 PM ered at 7:31 PM.					
	with the US FOIA (resident's NJ EX Order 25.4b1) Report. The US FOIA (17) ac	Medication Admin Audit knowledge there were nes medications had been					
	in the entranceway to	42 sitting in their wheelchair of their room. The resident in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		33/07/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	At this time, the surve Practical Nurse (LPN in the hallway at a re: #42's room. The surve was still administering the LPN replied she was the LPN replied she was the LPN replied she was unsure of the nather resident was unsure of the nather resident had recemorning, and LPN #1 was to receive their in The surveyor reviewed Resident #42. A review of the Admist reflected that the resifacility with diagnose: A review of the Admist reflected that the resifacility with diagnose: A review of the Report revealed their physician's orders (P9:00 AM: PO dated NUEX ORDER 26.4 PO dated NUEX ORDER	resident was unable to interview the for further information. Reyor observed Licensed #1) at their medication cart sident's room near Resident veyor asked LPN #1 if she g 9:00 AM medications, and was administering "10:00 the surveyor asked if any "VEX OTTOP 26.4b1" (NJEX OTTOP 26.4b1) as not on any WEX OTTOP 26.4b1 as not on any well was not on any well was admitted their medications that stated that Resident #42 the medications next. Red the medical record for the state of the medical record for was admitted to the state included and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 OTTOP 26.4b1 one time a day for the cone tablet by mouth in the service one tablet by mouth in the	F 6	58			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		33/3//2324	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	PO dated NEX ORDER 2, for give one tablet by mouth one time per or PO dated NEX ORDER 2, NJ mouth one time per or PO dated NEX ORDER 2, NJ mouth one time per or PO dated NJ EX ORDER 2, for give one capsule for NJ EX Order 26.4b1. PO dated NJ EX ORDER 2, for give one capsule for NJ EX ORDER 2, for give one capsule for NJ EX ORDER 2, for give one capsule for NJ EX ORDER 2, for give one capsule for NJ EX ORDER 2, for give one capsule for NJ EX ORDER 2, for graduations ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be a informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be a informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be a informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be a informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The resid were ordered to be an informed by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1. The residuation was ordered were signed administ by LPN #1.	oral tablet one time a day for south one time a day for one time a day for south tablet south tablet south oral capsule one time a day for south three times a day south oral capsule one time a day for south oral capsule one times a day for south oral capsule one time a day fo	F6	958			

CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
	315245	B. WING		03/07/2024	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST	1 03/01/2024	
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
that was ordered to be should be administer 10:00 AM. LPN #1 a 9:00 AM medications morning because she treatment with the stated that she typical treatments at the same their medications if the procedure. LPN #1 sobservation around 1 then continued to admedications afterward the US FOIA (b) (6) medications were to ordered, or one hour ordered time. The medication administer by 10:00 AM. The medications at the same were ordered for the be administered on tile.	the administered at 9:00 AM, and acknowledged Resident #42's as were administered late that the was observing a nurse. LPN #1 ally administered resident the time she administered and not a lengthy stated she started the nurse. LPN #1 and not a lengthy stated she started the nurse of the stated she started the nurse. LPN #1 and not a lengthy stated she started the nurse of the started she started the nurse of the stated she started the nurse of the started she started she started the nurse of the started she s	F 658	3		
administered medica Resident #42, and th outcomes. On 3/5/24 at 11:44 A the US FOIA (b)(6 medication ordered for parameters were admordered or an hour be-	M, the surveyor interviewed who stated that or 9:00 AM with no ministered at the time efore or after the scheduled				
	Continued From page that was ordered to be should be administer 10:00 AM. LPN #1 a 9:00 AM medications morning because she treatment with the stated that she typical treatments at the sart their medications afterward then continued to admedications afterward then continued to admedications afterward then continued to admedications were to ordered, or one hour ordered time. The medications at the same their medications were to ordered time. The medications at the same their medications afterward then continued to admedications were to ordered time. The medication administer by 10:00 AM. The medications at the same were ordered for a specific were ordered for the beadministered medical Resident #42, and the outcomes. On 3/5/24 at 11:44 A the US FOIA (b) (continued to administered medical resident #42, and the outcomes.	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 67 that was ordered to be administered at 9:00 AM, should be administered between 8:00 AM and 10:00 AM. LPN #1 acknowledged Resident #42's 9:00 AM medications were administered late that morning because she was observing a treatment with the reatment with the reatment was only a treatments at the same time she administered their medications if the treatment was only a reatment or reatment of administered their medications afterwards. On 3/4/24 at 11:27 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) who stated medications were to be administered at the time ordered, or one hour before or one hour after the ordered time. The stated treatments and medications at the same time, since medications were ordered treatments and medications at the same time, since medications were ordered for a specific time and treatments were ordered for the shift; medications would not be administered on time if you administered together. The state of the shift; medications would not be administered medications late on acknowledged LPN #1 administered medications	REAT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 67 that was ordered to be administered at 9:00 AM, should be administered between 8:00 AM and 10:00 AM. LPN #1 acknowledged Resident #42's 9:00 AM medications were administered late that morning because she was observing a late treatment with the late of treatment with the streatment was only a late of the reatment of the streatment was only a late of the streatment of late of the streatment was only a late of the streatment of late of the streatment was only a late of the streatment of late of lat	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AW EWEST CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 67 that was ordered to be administered at 9:00 AM, should be administered between 8:00 AM and 1:00 AM. LPN #1 acknowledged Resident #42's 9:00 AM medications were administered late that morning because she was observing a late treatment with the late must be administered the treatment with the late of the continued to administered at the time observation around 10:00 AM that morning, and then continued to administered at the time ordered directions were to be administered at the time ordered, or one hour before or one hour after the ordered directions were to be administered at the time ordered, or one hour before or defend or one hour before or one hour before or after the ordered for specific time and treatments were ordered for a specific time and treatments were ordered for specific time and treatments were ordered for specific time and treatments or one ordered for specific time and treatments or one ordered for specific	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 3/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	0/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	have needed to be comedications and treat administered at the seput the nurse behind administration; that a administered to the resolution of the IDS FOIA (b) (6 survey team acknowly should be administered that treatments should morning medication of the facility Medications" policy in administered in accordincluding the required 3. On 2/28/24 at 9:21 Resident #37 in their with the IDS FOIA (to be interviewed. On 2/28/24 at 12:05 of the resident in their resident in their resident #37. A review of the Admiss reflected that the resident #37. A review of the Admiss reflected that the resident #37.	the day, the physician would ontacted. The stated trents should not be ame time because it would on medication and medications should be esidents prior to treatments. M, the US FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of and edged that medications ed at the time ordered, and do not be administered during bass. It is undated "Administering included medications must be redance with the orders, at timeframes AM, the surveyor observed from. The resident was unable and was unable at the time. PM, the surveyor observed and they at the time. The timeframes and they are order 26.4b1 and the time. The timeframes and they at the time. The timeframes and they are order 26.4b1 and the time. The timeframes and they are order 26.4b1 and the time.	F 6	558			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	A. BUILDING COMPI		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	for Saturday; pick-up at 9 10:30 AM to 2:00 PM An additional PO date and accompany resident please document with haplease document of the resident had a brief in score of out of 15; A review of the most Data Set (MDS) date resident had a brief in score of out of 15; A further return the resident had received out of 15; The resident had received out of 15; The surveyor reviewer communication book note any changes. The surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate on the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate on the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate on the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate on the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book blanks in documentate of the surveyor reviewer communication book	recent quarterly Minimum described for MD Ex Order 26.4b1 and believe of the MDS indicated believe of t	F 6	558		

			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	3/5/24 at 2:05 PM, the missing signatur resident's biwas the wissons vital signatur of the US FOIA (business) the US FOIA (business) the US FOIA (business) the US FOIA (business) the communication book	signs post signs post on the surveyor on acknowledged es and vital signs from the nder. The staff who completed the proportion. AM, the staff who completed the proportion. AM, the staff who completed the proportion. AM, the staff who completed the proportion.	F	558		
	Communication" pol upon return to the fatheir communication out completely to incompletely to	ty's undated "Hemodialysis icy included nurses to ensure acility that the resident has binder with them and filled clude pre and post dialysis any medications provided 18 AM, the surveyor 45 sleeping in bed on his/her ent WEX Order 26.451 upon d when the surveyor upon d when the surveyor sission Record face sheet at was admitted to the facility ding but not limited to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		33/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of the admiss (MDS), an assessmeresident NJ Ex Ordinterview for mental serview in Section Condentified the resident NJ Ex Ordinterview for mental serview in Section Condentified the resident NJ Ex Order 2007, monitor	price 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 sion Minimum Data Set int tool, reflected that the er 26.4b1 the brief tatus (BIMS). A further ompleted for int progress order (PO) dated dent for interest in progress order 26.4b1 for eight in progress order 26.4b1 for eight dation Record (MAR) and distinguished in Record (TAR) the PO check mark" and initials. Sess Notes from interest in progress order 26.4b1 in the polyment in progress order 26.4b1 in progress order 26.4b	F	658			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	USIO112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 658	Con 2/28/24 at 12:47 Certified Nursing As that residents were hours for NJ Ex Ord On 2/29/24 at 12:57 Licensed Practical N that the CNA complevery two hours, an during the shift, the #2 also confirmed the identify any NJEX Order 26.4bt On 3/5/24 at 10:40 at CNA #2 who confirm NJ Ex Order 26.4bt "not normal" and wareported to the nurs they were responsible resident functions a included, not NJEX Order 26.4bt reported to the nurs they were do the nurs they were the nurs they were to the nurs they were they we	'PM, the surveyor interviewed sistant (CNA #1) who stated to be checked every two er 26.4b1. 'PM, the surveyor interviewed Nurse (LPN #2) who advised eted West of anyone who remained anyone who remained surveyor interviewed ned to surveyor interviewed and their	F 658		
	LPN #3 regarding the LPN #3 advised that physician's order was completed in its entioned required a number in the Progress Note additional information Progress Notes, LP of the resident's based of the series of t	heir documentation policy. It the expectations for as that they were to be irety. LPN #3 stated that if the rsing entry it would be located es. When asked what kind of on would be identified in the N #3 responded, anything out seline. LPN #3 further esident with a history of			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 00/0//2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 658	When asked LPN #3 indicated the order, and had beer Upon reviewing the confirmed that there the end of the end	uld be monitored for large and programment that there were no easy Notes documenting the and physician contact. The ged that it was the facility's visicians orders be completed ional documentation pysician would also be AM, the surveyor interviewed for the supplementary the surveyor interviewed for the supplementary the supplementar	F 658		

		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 658	Nurse" Job Position of the resident's chart for medication order, die necessaryimplemer nursing objectives any your nurses' notes rebeing followed when a treatment. A review of the facility Manager" Nurse Job includedresponsible and executing of physical documentation, main completenessdirect ensure their completic direct supervision of the CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of care is a furth applies to all treatment facility residents. Bas assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with profession, and the residents received accordance with profession, and the resident residents received accordance with profession, and the residents received accordance with profession and the	document, includedreview or specific treatments, ts, etc, as nt and maintain established d standardsensure that flect that the care plan is administering care or or provided undated "Unit Position document, efor the proper transcription sician's orders, accurate tenance of the clinical record cly supervises staff nurses to on of duties as well as the CNAs.	F 68		3/29/24
		e of a NJEXORGE 26.45 as ordered by		All residents residing in the facility needs assistance getting out of bed har	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315245	B. WING _				07/ 2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	identified for 1 of 28 r of care (Resident #10 the following: On 2/29/24 at 12:00 Resident #102 in bed he/she was NJ EX (he/she needed assist wished that the staff of Resident #102 stated for NJ EX Order 26.4b1 The surveyor reviewer Resident #102. A review of Admission admission summary) was admitted to the fincluded but were not not need to the fincluded but were not need to the fincluded but w	PM, the surveyor observed I. The resident stated that Procession of the surveyor observed I. The resident stated that Procession of the surveyor observed I. The resident stated that I and that I and that I and that I and Would I SEX Order 26.4b1 I that he/she had not I SEX Order 26.4b1 I TEX. Order 26.4b1 I Resident I he still had not been The Record face sheet (an reflected that the resident acility with diagnoses which to the still had not been The Record face sheet (an reflected that the resident acility with diagnoses which to the still had not been The Record face sheet (an reflected that the resident acility with diagnoses which to the still had not been The Record face sheet (an reflected that the resident acility with diagnoses which to the sesses ment tool dated are resident had a brief status score of the status of the s	F	584	the potential to be affected. 3. Education was provided to staff or following physician orders specifically to getting residents out of bed. Staff must document any refusals and communicate to Supervisor and/or Unit Manager. Supervisor and/or Unit Manager must make provider aware after 3 refusals. In-service/education provided to staff be Director of Nursing, or designed. 4. The Director of Nursing, or designed will review 5 residents TARS 5 days a week for 4 weeks then weekly for 8 were to ensure physician orders are being followed appropriately. The results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 morand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	o t t ate y ee, eks	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	00/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Resident #102's Cert who stated that the rethree times per week and Fridays and that today. The survif today was Wednes answer. The surveyor resident's replied that we surveyor accompanies to the therapy room. Overheard the convertence of the convertence of the surveyor accompanies shower room and observeyor accompanies who stated whenever [he/surveyor asked the was stored as it Resident #102's roor survey. The surveyor acked the was stored as it Resident #102's roor survey. The surveyor acked the surveyor acked the surveyor asked the surveyor asked the surveyor asked the surveyor asked the surveyor acked the surveyor asked the surv	M, the surveyor interviewed diffed Nursing Aide (CNA #1) esident only NJEX OTGET 26.4b1 on Mondays, Wednesdays, she would not be ent NJEX OTGET 26.4b1 to NJ	F	584			
	At that time, the surve the Service of the control	eyor reviewed the POS with effected a PO to usery day at 11:00 AM. The "I guess [he/she] should be ery if he wants to." The the resident has expressed					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING B. WING 315245 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 684 Continued From page 77 F 684 that he/she would like to be NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 daily as per the physician's order. On 3/6/24 at 12:58 PM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) who stated that she had not been informed that Resident #102's NJEX Order 25.401 had been broken and if she had been notified, she would have ordered a temporary replacement until the stated that it would take one repaired. The to two days for the to be delivered to the facility. The stated that the should be stored in the resident's room or just outside in the hallway for easy access. At that time, the stated that Resident #102 received NJEX OTHER from and then was discharged to the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Program. provided the surveyor with a copy of the 'NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Recommendations To NJ Exec Order 26.4b1" which reflected that Resident #102 was discharged from daily to the recommendations...to be NJ Ex Order The further stated that she made two copies of the form and provided one to the US FOIA (b)(6) and one to the US FOIA (b) who provided care to the resident. A review of the facility provided undated "Certified Nursing Assistant" Job Position document, included...Perform restorative and rehabilitative procedures as instructed... On 3/6/24 at 4:02 PM, the survey team met with the US FOIA (b)(6) and US FOIA (b)(6) discussed the above observations and concerns.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING		03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 00.01.2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE- (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 684	resident should have the physician's order broken, the broken, the NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a)	M, the one in the presence ()(6) eam acknowledged that the elbeen (NIEX Order 25:45) daily per one if the one been notified.	F 6		0/00/04
F 688 SS=D	S483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The faresident who enters range of motion does range of motion unle condition demonstra of motion is unavoid: §483.25(c)(2) A reside motion receives appropriate assistance to maintathe maximum practice reduction in mobility. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility documents the facility failed with NJ Ex Order received appropriate. NJ Ex Order 26.4	cility must ensure that a the facility without limited s not experience reduction in ss the resident's clinical tes that a reduction in range able; and dent with limited range of ropriate treatment and range of motion and/or to ease in range of motion. dent with limited mobility services, equipment, and in or improve mobility with eable independence unless a is demonstrably unavoidable. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of uments, it was determined to ensure that a resident	F 6	1. The order for Resident #6 to was discontinued; VES ORDER TENDED TO THE TOTAL TOT	an was

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315245	B. WING			1	C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	0.02.10		S1 13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 899 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	and was evidenced by On 2/27/24 at 12:44 Resident #6 who state he/she was supposed resident opened their surveyor a because that he/she had told thad been done. On 2/29/24 at 11:21 A Resident #6 dressed wheelchair. The resident #6 dressed wheelchair. The resident #6 dressed wheelchair. The resident #6. A review of the Admission summary) admitted to the facility but not limited to, wheelchair and the resident had status (BIMS) score condicated NJ Ex Order	The resident #6), y the following: PM, the surveyor interviewed ed that they had a organization. When asked if the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, the dresser drawer to show the sident #6 stated that they not nothing. AM, the surveyor observed and seated in their lent did not have not not have not not have not not not have not	F	688	be affected. Audit completed by Direct of Rehab on residents with orthotic to ensure residents have care plans and order is in TAR. 3. Education was provided for staff of following physician orders specifically forthotics. Staff educated on reporting refusals to supervisor and physician. In-service/education provided to staff be Director of Nursing, or designed. 4. The Director of Nursing, or design will review 5 residents orders and TAR days a week for 4 weeks then weekly for weeks to ensure physician orders are being carried out and followed appropriately and to ensure refusals are being documented properly for follow upon the results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 morand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	n For S 5 or 8 e Ip.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			l	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 080	т	1 00/	0112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	A review of the corresult Medication Administration Administration and the identifies of the Residence of th	hysician's orders (PO): with a start date of sponding N Ex Order 26.4b1 ation Record (MAR) and ation Record (TAR) the order d. Hent's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 uded the following: M, spoke with physician Ex Order 26.4b1 and called order. M, NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 a trained nursing staff on doffing (taking off) and spoke with physician and called order. #6 individualized plan did not include the der 26.4b1 or the PO for the M, the surveyor interviewed	F	588	DEFICIENCY)		
	that he/she was fami asked if they were re CNA #1 denie NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 (***) was responsible residents according t surveyor asked CNA resident, the *** co and if a resident would let the nurse k	o physician's orders. The #1 how a ^{NEX ORDE} should fit a nfirmed that it should NEX ORDE					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	310240		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		03/07/2024	
				1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	Continued From page	÷ 81	F	688			
	patient refusals, and (NJ Exoc Order 28 should be do NJ EX Order 20 or NJ EX Order 20 but 6 NJ Exoc Order 2022 CNA #1 repo	CNA #1 advised that all cumented and "not just for					
	Licensed Practical Nuthat there was not one responsible for entering physicians and nursing #1 confirmed that nurensuring that the PO entered into the system of the syste	sing was responsible for was accurate and correctly m. LPN #1 confirmed that ith the interventions like ntified on the care plan. was important to identify, are plans promoted ealth but also directed confirmed that an and if he/she were t was complaining of they would let the unit surveyor inquired about how aware of residents that d LPN #1 responded that it					
	and could not locate t Resident #6 should be	he order. When asked if e wearing the New Order 25.51 LPN asked if the order should be					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	0.0240		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	l	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	identified on the MARLPN #1 further agree of wearing the should be document aware. On 3/6/24 at 9:48 ANUS FOIA (b)(6) Who confirm updated as needed a interventions. Upon resident's NJEX Order 26:4b1. The resident's should be iden us fold (b)(6) indicated the of NJEX Order 18:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she would have requested a NJEX ORDER 19:4b1 indicated the tried to find out that she w	R/TAR, LPN #1 confirmed. ed that Resident #6's refusal and its corresponding ded and supervisor made If, the surveyor spoke with special device of Resident #6's PO, ded the active order for the and interventions for the diffied on the care plan. The dat if the resident complained deconsulted	F6	<u> </u>		
	Resident #6 continue regular a basis. Whe current active order, an incomplete order or how long the	ectation would be that ed wear the NIEXCORDED on In the USECOLDED reviewed the the USECOLDED stated that this was since it did not specify when				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE	00/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		DATE	
F 688	acknowledged that Rether lack of door resident's refusal to we care plan did not ider and intersection of the facility of the	conce of US FOIA (b)(6) Ince of US FOIA (b) Ince of US FOIA (b)	F	588			
		re plan when indicated. Care I be updated by the Unit					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLETED
		315245	B. WING				07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1399 CHAI	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PEL AVE WEST HILL, NJ 08002	1 00,	VII.2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	the proper transcripti	s present Responsible for	F	688			
	maintenance of the o	linical record completeness [s staff nurses to ensure their as well as the direct					
	Plan Completion and Updates" policy, date comprehensive care following: the service attain or maintain the practicable physical, well beingnursing s	ed 11/17/17, includedthe plan will describe the s that are to be furnished to					
	Documentation" documentations, medica	ations administered, services t be documented in the					
	document included is established, the ph should specify the ty applied, and the wea instructions should b staff. This may be pla	y's undated "Splinting" .Once the wearing schedule hysician's clarification order pe of splint, where it is to be ring schedule. Written e left available to the nursing aced in the medical record on the nursing unit, or other					
	Medications and Tread document included	y's undated "Refusal of atments, Documentation of" .If a resident refuses his or for treatments, nursing staff					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CON IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				-			С	
		315245	B. WING _			03	3/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1399 CHA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE APEL AVE WEST 7 HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	medical recordRep reported to the Direct	efusal in the resident's eated refusals shall be or of Nursing Services and after 3 continued refusals	F	88				
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F	89			3/29/24	
	§483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that a resident was assessed and the comprehensive care plan was updated post with Will Exec Order 26.4b1 for a resident with a Wilst Order 26.4b1. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 7 residents reviewed for (Resident #79), and was evidenced by the following: On 2/28/24 at 11:50 AM, the surveyor observed the resident seated in a Wilst Order 26.4b1 in the dining area. The surveyor reviewed the medical records for Resident # 79. A review of the Admission Record face sheet (an			#79 f 2. poten 3. fall presid care educt apprender in-section in the care will record to the care apprender in the care apprender	Care plan was updated for Resto include All residents who had a fall havential to be affected. Education was provided for star protocols and ensuring safety of dents by following physician ordered plan. Interdisciplinary Team was teated on updating care plan with topriate interventions after falls. Pervice/education provided to start of Nursing, or designee. The Director of Nursing, or designee wall fall incidents weekly for the properties of the plans are updated.	e the ff on the er and as n ff by ignee, or 12		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN			
F 689	A review of the Progrestatus Note dated indicated that the resident, NJEXOTGET 26.4b1 WIEXOTGET 26.4b1 WIEXO	recent quarterly Minimum assessment tool dated mental status of thus order 26.4b1. Attion I Active Diagnoses sis. The sess Note included a Health at 3:40 PM, which dent at 3:40 PM, which dent at 3:40 PM, which dent at 9:30 PM, that sult of the sult of the sult of the state and the hospital. The sess Note included a Health at 9:30 PM, that sult of the sult of the state and the hospital. The sess Note included a Health at 9:30 PM, that sult of the sult of the state and the hospital. The sess Note included a Health at 9:30 PM, that sult of the sult of the state and the hospital. The sess Note included a Health at 9:30 PM, that at 9:30 PM, that sult of the	F 6	with appropriate interventicurrent The results of the audits wat the monthly QAPI meet and as needed thereafter additional recommendation	vill be reported ting for 3 mon for any		
	wneelchair; and the A and the resident was	octivity Aides heard a noise, observed NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	E	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	the safety intervention uses were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing further interventions vaddress the prevention on 2/29/24 at 11:26 Athe US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the resident on 2/29/24 at 11:26 Athe US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was the residence of the US FOIA (b) (6 that when the resider were evaluated for NJ Ex Order 26.451 needs activities to mi while providing stated she was not not need to the the transfer and	Huddle" revealed his in place: any resident who in wheelchairs should have air. #79's individual plan (ICCP) dated problems with the resident was at right of the resident was at rooted by the resident's needs; to family/caregivers about what to do if a protocol; resident in the dayroom; resident in the potential for protocol; resident in the potential for protocol; resident in the dayroom; resident in the dayroom; resident in the dayroom; resident in the potential for protocol; resident in the potential for protocol; resident in the dayroom; resident in the potential for protocol; resident in the protocol; protocol; p	F 6	89					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING B. WING 315245 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 Continued From page 88 F 689 evaluated the resident after returning from the hospital. Since the resident was the same as their baseline and NJ Ex Order 26.461 on staff, no further services were needed. On 3/5/24 at 9:45 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6) who stated that when Resident #79 the resident was seated in a wheelchair with continued that he turned to assist another resident and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, and when he turned, the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. He stated that he and another recreation aide the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and brought the resident to the nurse. The should not have NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 but he reacted and felt that he had to On 3/5/24 at 10:20 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6)), who stated that when a occurred, the unit managers completed and summarized the conclusions on the interdisciplinary team (IDT) notes. The stated that all activity staff were educated not to a resident when they On 3/5/24 at 12:45 PM, the US FOIA (b)(6) stated that when there was a there was an IDT meeting, and they discussed and documented it in the electronic medical records or on the incident further stated that the root report. The cause of the was not NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 on the wheelchair, so the facility added the intervention of a post On 3/6/24 at 10:45 AM, the surveyor interviewed the US FOIA (b)(6)

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	03/07/2024
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
required to have should be care plan on 3/7/24 at 10:30 the stock of the would update care and sinterventions care plan reflects of prevent further stock of the nursing staff where the nursing staff where the nursing staff where the evaluationapply number of the stage of the stage of the nursing staff where the nursing staff where the evaluationapply number of the stage o	when in a wheelchair, it nned. AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that the unit manager plans to reflect the last order of the last order order order order order order order order order orde		1. RN Supervisor has been hired	3/29/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		1	C 5/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		7017202-7
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727	failed to ensure a Reseven days a week for hours a day for 5 of 1 deficient practice was During entrance config. AM, the surveyor ask how to the stated that facility primarily utilize nursing aides (CNA); At this time, the surve Staffing Report to be weeks: 1/1/23 throug 2/18/23; 2/19/23 throug 2/18/23; 5/21/23 through 2/18/23; 5/21	ther pertinent facility termined that the facility gistered Nurse worked or at least eight consecutive 6 weekends reviewed. This is evidenced by the following: erence on 2/27/24 at 10:13 ded the US FOIA (b)(6) the facility's staff was, and staffing was good; that the ed agency staff for certified the facility did have callouts. eyor requested the Nurse completed for the following th 1/7/23; 2/12/23 through ugh 2/25/23; 3/12/23 through ugh 5/27/23; 5/28/23 through ugh 5/27/23; 5/28/23 through and the Nurse Staffing ed the Nurse Staffing ed there was no us FOIA (b)(6) ight consecutive hours on the last was scheduled coo PM (3-11) shift on 1/6/23. the last was scheduled /17/23.	F 72	dates listed. 2. All residents residing in the fact the potential to be affected. 3. Education was provided for by Administrator on the importance of meeting federal and guidelines on staffing. 4. The Director of Nursing, or deswill review weekend schedules were 12 weeks to ensure the facility has working for at least 8 consecutive heach day. The results of the audits will be repat the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	esstate signee, ekly for an RN nours	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING				07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			13	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 199 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727	was scheduled on the A review of the corressheets verified the following the 3-11 shift ascheduled, and the number of the scheduled, and the number of the scheduled staff of the scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily. The US FOIA (b) (6) scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily the scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily the scheduled staff accorregulations; that there daily the scheduled staff accorregulations that	and 5/28/23; the last and 5/28/23. sponding nursing staffing lowing: on 1/6/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 2/17/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 3/19/23. on 2/24/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 2/26/23. on 2/26/23. on 3/17/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 3/19/23. on 3/17/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 3/19/23. on 5/26/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 3/19/23. on 5/26/23, there was a left scheduled to work on 5/29/23. M, the surveyor interviewed left scheduled to work on 5/29/23. M, the surveyor interviewed left scheduled for scheduled for one shift a left scheduled for one s	F	727			

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>. </u>	1	399 CHAPEL AVE WEST	1 03/	01/2024
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			*		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
coverage, but they had obtain. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AN of the US FOIA (b) survey team acknowled where there were not consecutive hours. A review of the facility moneach shift to ensurand services are met. nursing and licensed provide and monitor to services NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(c) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(c) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a) The facility must providings and biologicals them under an agreed §483.70(g). The facility personnel to administ permits, but only under a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accurate dispensing, and admit biologicals) to meet the \$483.45(b) Service C	M, the second in the presence and edged the facility had days RNs scheduled for eight is undated "Staffing" policy naintains adequate staffing the that our resident's needs. Licensed registered nursing staff are available to the delivery of resident care seedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3) ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed er drugs if State law er the general supervision of ess. A facility must provide sees (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.					3/29/24
must employ or obtain	n the services of a licensed					
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR LE Continued From page coverage, but they ha obtain. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 Al of the US FOIA (b) survey team acknowle where there were no consecutive hours. A review of the facility mon each shift to ensur and services are met. nursing and licensed provide and monitor to services NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(s) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(s) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(s) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a) Procedure §483.70(g). The facility must provide and monitor to administ permits, but only under an agree substantial service survey of the service survey	ARE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 92 coverage, but they had not always been able to obtain. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the S FOIA (b)(6) and survey team acknowledged the facility had days where there were no RNs scheduled for eight consecutive hours. A review of the facility's undated "Staffing" policy included this facility maintains adequate staffing on each shift to ensure that our resident's needs and services are met. Licensed registered nursing and licensed nursing staff are available to provide and monitor the delivery of resident care services NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) §483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 92 coverage, but they had not always been able to obtain. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the IS FOIA (b)(6) survey team acknowledged the facility had days where there were no RNs scheduled for eight consecutive hours. A review of the facility maintains adequate staffing on each shift to ensure that our resident's needs and services are met. Licensed registered nursing and licensed nursing staff are available to provide and monitor the delivery of resident care services NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) §483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident. §483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility	A BUILDING 315245 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEAT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 92 Coverage, but they had not always been able to obtain. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the STOIA (b)(6) survey team acknowledged the facility had days where there were no RNs scheduled for eight consecutive hours. A review of the facility's undated "Staffing" policy included this facility maintains adequate staffing on each shift to ensure that our resident's needs and services are met. Licensed registered nursing and licensed nursing staff are available to provide and monitor the delivery of resident care services NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) §483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident. §483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility	A BUILDING 315245 RE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPLICENCIES (EACH DEPRICENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 92 coverage, but they had not always been able to obtain. On 37/24 at 11:52 AM, the limited in the presence of the STOIA (b)(6) and survey team acknowledged the facility had days where there were no RNs scheduled for eight consecutive hours. A review of the facility's undated "Staffing" policy included this facility maintains adequate staffing on each shift censure that our residents needs and services are met. Licensed registered nursing and licensed nursing staff are available to provide and monitor the delivery of resident care services NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in \$483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident. \$483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility	A BUILDING 315245 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 92 coverage, but they had not always been able to obtain. On 377/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the STOIA (D) (B) A review of the facility's undated "Staffing" policy included this facility maintains adequate staffing on each shift to ensure that our resident's needs and services are met. Licensed registered nursing and licensed nursing staff are available to provide and monitor the delivery of resident care services. NJAC 8:39-25.2(h) Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) \$483.45 (a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals to meet the needs of each resident. \$483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals to meet the needs of each resident. \$483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	03/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 755	pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provise the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estably receipt and disposition sufficient detail to entereconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determorder and that an act is maintained and perfine the facility document facility failed to an administration of a sampled resident (Refinispection of 1 of 3 in Second-Floor), and we following: On 3/4/24 at 10:47 A presence of the US inspected the medication cart. A resing the secured and long reconciled to the secured and long reconciled to the secured and long reconciled to the medication cart. The blister performance of the US inspected the medication of the secured and long reconciled to	es consultation on all ion of pharmacy services in ishes a system of records of on of all controlled drugs in able an accurate nines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled. I is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of aments, it was determined occurately document the JEX Order 26.4b1 for 1 resident #171) identified upon nedication carts (low-cart was evidenced by the M, the surveyor in the FOIA (b)(6) 1-Floor nursing unit low-side view of the JEX Order 26.4b1 administration ventory sheet, revealed EX Order 26.4b1 administration ventory sheet, revealed EX Order 26.4b1, did not acks contained 36 tablets entory sheet indicated there	F 75	1. NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 for Resider #171 was signed out by the Education completed by or designee for the on importance of signing out medication on the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Administration Record sheet upon administering medication. 2. All residents residing in the facility who receive controlled medications had the potential to be affected. 3. In-service was provided for Licens Nurses by Director of Nursing, or designee on documenting in the Controlled Drug Administration Record sheet upon administering controlled medication 4. The Director of Nursing, or design will review records for 5 residents with controlled drugs 5 days a week for 4	ve sed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 3/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	0/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CORRECTION ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE Y)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	On 3/4/24 at 11:43 A the declining inventory s removing the medica She further acknowled ensure the accurate . On 3/6/24 at 10:50 A the US FOIA (b) (absence of the facilities as medication was rethe nurse must sign to was the process to even the medication. A review of the undared Substance policy recensure the medication. A review of the undared Substance policy recensure the medication. A review of the undared Substance policy recensure the medication. A review of the facility of the requirements redisposal, and document other controlled med. A review of the facility Medications policy of redocumenting adminedications using a medications using a second policy of the facility of the fac	me had administered. The me declining inventory sheet en the medication was ckaging. M, the surveyor interviewed raing unit's should have signed the heet immediately after union from the packaging. Edged this was the process to inventory of all should have signed the heet immediately after union from the packaging. M, the surveyor interviewed him the packaging, the declination sheet. This insure accountability and in counts were correct. Ited facility "Controlled vealed "AristaCare at Cherry all laws, regulations and elated to handling, storage, entation of Schedule II and ications" Ty's undated "Administering did not include the process inistration of controlled declining inventory sheet.	F 7	weeks then weekly for 8 weeks then weekly for 8 weeks then Drug Administration sheets are being completed. The results of the audits with at the monthly QAPI meeting and as needed thereafter for additional recommendation.	tion Record d appropriately. Il be reported ng for 3 months or any	
F 761 SS=E	NJAC 8:39- 29.2(d), Label/Store Drugs ar CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)	nd Biologicals	F 7	61		3/29/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	03/07/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 95	F 76	1		
	Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance Federal laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls	expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and ility must store all drugs and compartments under proper , and permit only authorized				
	g483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) properly label and date medication in accordance with manufacturer recommendations and b.) maintain a medication refrigerator temperature log to ensure safe medication storage. This deficient practice was observed in 1 of 2 medication storage rooms (Second-Floor) and 1 of 3 medication carts (low cart- Second-Floor) inspected, and was evidenced by the following:			 Education provided for nursing st by Director of Nursing, or designee on labeling and dating medication. Unda items were discarded. All residents residing in the facility who receives medication has the pote to be affected. In-service was provided for Licen. 	ted / ntial	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	70172024
				1	399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL				CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	presence of the US inspected the Second and observed the followed inspected the Second and observed the followed incruse Ellipta 62.5 m (medication used for obstructive pulmonar opened 1/14. Instructions of the inhaler second moisture-protective for Advair HFA 230 mcg/sused for asthma or Constructions on the padays after foil pouch of Spiriva Respimat 2.5 (medication used for and undated. Instructions on the padays after foil pouch of the inhaler of th	AM, the surveyor in the FOIA (b)(6) di-Floor nursing unit's low cart owing multi-dose in opened and undated: nicrogram (mcg) inhaler symptoms of chronic y disease, COPD) dated tions on the package were ix weeks after opening the bill tray" 21 mcg inhaler (medication OPD, opened and undated. ackage were "discard 30 opened. mcg/actuation inhaler COPD) two inhalers opened tions on the package were is after insertion of the Both inhalers had the	F	761		ee, ee, eks ee	
	113 mcg/21 mcg inha asthma and COPD) of Instructions on the pa 30 days after remo Latanoprost 0.005% of (medication used for	ackage were "discard inhaler val from the foil pouch"					
	six weeks" Insulin glargine vial 1	00 units/milliliter (medication ened, and bag dated 2/1/24,					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			03/07	/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C 1399 CHAPEL AVE V CHERRY HILL, NJ		, 30,01	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH (VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Insulin glargine vials opened, and bag was dated. Instructions or after 28 days. On 3/4/24 at 11:33 A eye drops and inhale dated when they were 2. On 3/4/24 at 11:57 presence of the Second-Floor medication refrigerate opened and undated milligrams per 1 millility oral solution in active label instructed "Discidays". The solution in active label instructed "Discidays". The solution bottle nor been dated when opediscarded. The surveyer frigerator temperate completed for 3/2/24 should be no blanks nurses should be cherefrigerators and record on 3/4/24 at 11:43 A surveyor medications should be dayials however, it was vials did not have to survey the solution of the surveyor medications should be dayials however, it was vials did not have to surveyor medications with the surveyor medications and the surveyor medications should be dayials however, it was vials did not have to surveyor medications with the surveyor medications and the surveyor medications and the surveyor medications should be dayials however, it was vials did not have to surveyor medications and the surveyor medications are surveyor medications and the surveyor medica	struction on packaging were s. 100 units/milliliter- 2 vials stated, but the vial was not in packaging were "discard M, the stated the vials, are should have all been the opened. AM, the surveyor in the ond-Floor nursing unit's inspected the ation room. In the or, the surveyor observed an bottle of lorazepam 2 liter (mg/ml) concentrated a inventory. The product the ard opened bottle after 90 mowledged that neither the or the medication box had been also noted the ure log had not been. The stated there in the log; that the evening becking the temperature of the ording them in the log. M, the surveyor interviewed M, the surveyor interviewed M, the surveyor interviewed	F7	761			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	<u> </u>	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	opened and discarde instructions and that the refrigerator tempe	US FOIA (b)(6) Itions should be dated when do per manufacturer's hurses should be monitoring	F 7	61		
	Medications" policy in Hill shall store all drug	r's undated "Storage of adicated AristaCare at Cherry gs and biologicals in a safe, nannernursing staff shall aintaining medication				
	and Freezers" policy refrigerators, but did in Cherry Hill will ensure freezer maintenance, sanitation monthly t					
	Hill shall comply with other requirements re	realed "AristaCare at Cherry all laws, regulations and elated to handling, storage, entation of Schedule II and				
F 803 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(c)(1)- §483.60(c) Menus an	t Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed	F 8	03		3/29/24
	Menus must-					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 803	residents in accordanguidelines.; §483.60(c)(2) Be pre §483.60(c)(3) Be folk §483.60(c)(4) Reflect reasonable efforts, the ethnic needs of the minput received from magroups; §483.60(c)(5) Be upon the service of the	he nutritional needs of nee with established national pared in advance; owed; t, based on a facility's ne religious, cultural and esident population, as well as esidents and resident dated periodically; liewed by the facility's cally qualified nutrition tional adequacy; and g in this paragraph should be resident's right to make ces. I is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of aments, it was determined to a.) ensure residents who deserving of the main entree unch meal was adequate in nutritional needs of the the menu was followed; c.) IS FOIA (b)(6) reviewed onal adequacy; and d.) received food and beverage neir preferences (Resident nis deficient practice was	F 81	1. Menu for the remainder of the were reviewed by US FOIA (b) (no concerns noted. Additional were ordered. US FOIA (b) were educated by Administrator on following menu ar resident preferences. 2. All residents that receive food beverage from the facility kitchen h potential to be affected. 3. New menus were reviewed by	with (b) (6) y and and has the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	IP CODE	33.01.2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	1. During entrance of 10:13 AM, the survey US FOIA (b)(6) menus for the survey week and the following A review of the menu 3" which was identified of 2/25/24 through 3/for the NEW Order 26.4b Herb baked fish serve Summer vegetable in Baked sweet potato. On 3/1/24 between 1 surveyor observed the above lunch meal, and observations: The surveyor observed the surveyor observed the surveyor observed the herb baked fish) on a knife to the sweet potato.	ponference on 2/27/24 at your requested from the the provided titled "S/S Week and by the second for the week 2/24, revealed the following meal for Friday 3/1/24: sing size two ounces (2 oz) nedley serving size 1/2 cup serving size 1 individual 1:45 AM and 12:48 PM, the se dietary staff serve the and made the following med the second plate the first se placed one fish cake (not a plate, proceeded to take a tato and the second plate in the placed one fish cake (not a plate, proceeded to take a tato and the second plate in the plate i	F8		to be staff, including ucated by ng menu and ensure resident gly. Dietary staff tor on is in menu to nd to make u changes. eated on resident dent preferences eates. tary, or designee uracy audits in monthly for 2 is and preference eate Director of us with Registere ess any changes of Experience will eekly for 12 weel are being met. is will be reported eeting for 3 month er for any	, d I	
	was already cut. The the top of the sweet The should be plated whi one whole sweet pot summer vegetable m squash), and an indicinnamon and sugar	what he was doing, the potato be surveyor observed slits on cotatoes on the steam table. Strated how the lunch plate ch included one fish cake, ato, a 1/2 cup scoop of stedley (green and yellow widual portion cup of that was placed next to the surveyor observed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		03/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	the first dining cart. The surveyor observes second dining cart, the sweet potato in half as a sweet potato as as surveyor asked the for the meal, and the meal, it was one fish and 1/2 cup scoop of continued if the resid large portions, the recakes and a whole surveyor asked the US FOIA (b) (as fulltime employee facility last for the famenus that the facility last for the famenus that the facility older menu that she looked at the menus were the components and the state of the plates that some resident's portions, which would portion, and some redouble portions of the communicated to the asked what the services as services.	ed during the plating of the began to cut the and proceeded to serve half serving. At this time, the what the serving size was explained for the regular cake, a half sweet potato, vegetables. The who stated double or sident received two fish weet potato. M, the surveyor interviewed who started working at the explained she was a and the nutrition vendor employed her was creating was currently using was and did not sign off on, but has The surveyor asked what is each meal should have, enerally quarter of the plate of fruits and vegetables, and a tarch. The fruits and vegetables, and a tarch. The surveyor desidents may also request the sides which would be kitchen. The surveyor ang size for the meal was, the kitchen would have that on	F	803		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315245	B. WING _			l	07/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	On 3/4/24 at 12:27 P the US FOIA (b)(6) info facility was utilizing a off by the previous di typical portion size w yield 24 grams of pro oz of starch. At this t the menu from Friday who both stated to served and not 2 oz, sweet potato would b unless it was large in stated they would of the sweet potato. the product specificar On 3/4/24 at 1:01 PM provided the surv cakes which indicate which yielded 34 gra asked both dietitians cakes and if, so why cake if the portion siz US FOIA (b)(6) stated t smaller so they serve surveyor informed the only residents who re portions received two recipe indicated porti why was the kitchen The US FOIA (b)(1) and stated they need On 3/4/24 at 1:30 PM the US FOIA (b)(1) and stated they need On 3/4/24 at 1:30 PM the US FOIA (b)(1) sign The US FOIA (b)(1	M, the surveyor in the presence of rmed the surveyor that the n old menu that was signed etitian. The stated the as 3 oz meat which would stein; 4 oz vegetable; and 4 time, the surveyor reviewed with the surveyor reviewed there should be 3 oz of fish and they both thought the size. The SFOIA (b)(6) If have to ask the size the surveyor also requested tions of the fish cake. M, the SFOIA (b)(6) If the surveyor with the recipe for fish d portion size two cakes ms of protein. The surveyor if the kitchen made the fish were they only providing one the was two cakes? The hat some fish cakes were end two fish cakes. The end dietitians they observed exceived larger or double to fish cakes, and asked if the on size of two fish cakes, not following the recipe? M, the surveyor interviewed	F8	03			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	<u> </u>	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	approved by the previous approved by the previous provided the size of the siz	and the ortion. At this time, the curveyor with [name redacted] ound case, which the ortion case, which the product case, which the product of the ortion case and ortion case, which the surveyor interviewed case of the ortion case of th	F 80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE	33/3/1232
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		DATE
F 803	acknowledged if oz whole and 4 oz curesidents received do instead of a single por acknowledged that the portions indicated nutrition adequacy. On 3/5/24 at 10:34 A facility's dietary manual was based on the 2000 N followed the "Food P The stated the manual was based on the 2000 N followed the "Food P The stated she was the current nutrition of the current nutrition of the current nutrition is stated the stated the were reviewed by the expectation was for the menu and portion size. The stated the stated the stated the nurses made the Resident Council Prechanges. On 3/5/24 at 11:35 A	the sweet potatoes were 8 at in half, then some puble portions of starch ortion. The stitchen should be serving don the menu to ensure M, the surveyor reviewed the sal in the presence of the The surveyor asked the manual and asked if there with the manual. The stitchen since it was utrition Guidelines and yramid" and not "My Plate." rould follow-up on with what guideline dates were. M, the surveyor who stated the menus exprevious dietitian, and the he kitchen to follow the esince a dietitian approved any changes to the menu, et he substitution, and the aware. The stated residents as well as the esident aware of any menu. M, the surveyor interviewed	F	303		
	herb baked fish to fis further stated that no there would be a me	ated he/she was not u change last Friday from h cakes. Resident #18 one ever informed him/her nu change that he/she ed what they ordered.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		l l	C / 07/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		03/07/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	Continued From pa	ge 105	F 80	3			
	Resident #65 who s of the menu change inform him/her wher resident continued t completed their mer never receive what On 3/6/24 at 10:41 /	AM, the surveyor interviewed tated no one informed them from last Friday, nor do they have change the menu. The hat he/she no longer nu request, since he/she they ordered. AM, the surveyor interviewed the great them.					
	On 3/7/24 at 11:52 of the US FOIA (but acknowledged these	AM, the LNHA in the presence (6) and survey team					
	PM, the with the product spe According to the ma serving size was two oz and six grams (6 The during surv should yield 24 grar	y review on 3/13/24 at 4:04 ded the surveyor via email edifications for the fish cakes. Inufacturer's Nutrition Facts, a to 2 oz fish cakes which yield 4 gm) of protein per serving. The ey stated the protein source are of protein, so this was 18 han what was recommended.					
	will be made as app Food Services Mana Clinical Dietitian, ma appropriate or nece Manager will mainta doubt about an app Services Manager v making the substitut	ated facility's "Menu rincluded food substitutions ropriate or necessary; the ager, in conjunction with the ay make food substitutions as ssarythe Food Service in an exchange list. When in ropriate substitution, the Food will consult the Dietitian prior to tionall substitutions are and filed in accordance with					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 803 Continued From page 106 F 803 established dietary policies. Notations of substitutions must include the reason for the substitution...the Food Services Manager or designee will ensure the residents' are made aware of changes. 2. On 2/27/24 at 1:17 PM, the surveyor observed Resident #21 in bed with their food tray on their bedside table. Resident #21 stated that they do NJ Ex Order 26.4b1; that staff will sometimes get them their NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 when asked. The surveyor reviewed Resident #21's dietary slip that included NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 2/29/24 at 9:32 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #21 in bed with food tray in front of them without The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #21. A review of the Admission Record face sheet (an admission summary) reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses including but not limited to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 , and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the most recent quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool reflected that the resident had a brief interview for mental status (BIMS) score of out of 15, which indicated NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 3/5/24 at 10:40 AM, the surveyor interviewed Certified Nursing Aide (CNA #1) who stated that nursing was responsible for checking the trays to make sure that everything on the slip was

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	was an issue with the responded yes, "it has on 3/5/24 at 12:58 F. Licensed Practical Notation that tray accuracy with should ensure that the was on the tray. Who issue with residents confirmed that the new for the residents since tray. On 3/5/24 at 1:28 P. The should identify every confirmed that what on the tray. When as ensuring that were stated that the kills.	dents. When asked if there e resident's wextendered CNA #1	F 8	03		
	the USFO who stated the NUEX Order 26.451 for the factor of names who would become available the	PM, the surveyor interviewed that there was not enough acility. The kitchen had a list all like week and, as week and, as week and brought out to the				
	in the present and s confirmed that reside meals based on their	unaware the kitchen did not				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			139	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 CHAPEL AVE WEST IERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	Continued From pa	ge 108	F 8	303				
	Resident #6 seated requested wireceive it. When asl Resident #6 agreed Resident #6's On 2/29/24 at 9:33 surveyor they just resident's breakfast bedside table was some every morning, and cannot have it. The surveyor review Resident #6. A review of the Adm reflected the resident with diagnoses inclusive with diagnoses inclusive or the most reflected that the reout of 15, which ind	wed the medical record for hission Record face sheet hit was admitted to the facility uding but not limited to COrder 26.4b1 at recent quarterly MDS sident had a BIMS score of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1						
	CNA #1 who stated for checking the tray on the Wiscond Slip with When asked if there	AM, the surveyor interviewed that nursing was responsible ys to ensure that everything yas delivered to the residents. was an issue with the NA #1 responded yes, "it 5".						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	<u> </u>	03/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	LPN #1 who stated "teamwork", and ev saked if there has be and their staff often or since it was not on a staff often or since it was not on a staff often or since it was not on a staff of the staff of the tray. When a ensuring that stated that the kend of the tray line accuracy. On 3/6/24 at 12:39 the staff of the from the staff of the staff of the staff of names who would become available the would be washed, for sidents. On 3/7/24 at 11:23 and confirmed that residents and confirmed that residence also based on the staff of the	PM, the surveyor interviewed that tray accuracy was eryone should ensure that the d what was on the tray. When been an issue with residents to #1 confirmed that the obtained it for the residents their meal tray. M, the surveyor interviewed that a resident's meal ticket ything that they want, and to was on the ticket should be asked who was responsible for was on resident's tray, the witchen had a person at the that would ensure tray PM, the surveyor interviewed that there was not enough facility. The kitchen had a list d like was and, as well and, as well and, and brought out to the lends and brought out to the lends should be receiving their eitr preferences. The lents should be receiving their eitr preferences.	F 80				
	4. On 2/28/24 at 12	:18 PM, the surveyor #99 seated in ^{NJ Ex Order 26.4b1}					

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING				C
		315245	B. WING			03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 99 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			CH	HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 803	Continued From page	e 110	F	803			
	in the dining room. The	ne surveyor inquired about					
	their meal, and the resident stated that they told						
		lo not eat NEX ORGE but still					
		ed ^{NJ Ex Order 26.4b1} . The					
	surveyor reviewed Re						
	which included ham s						
	Resident #99 stated to						
	staff for sandwiches.						
	observed Resident #						
	dining area and retur						
	medications were ad						
	remained in the dinin						
	surveyor observed R						
	1	ile the resident's roommate					
	NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 . At 12:						
		ter the room with Resident					
		ning room. As CNA #2 cut					
		the resident informed them					
	that they do not eat	CNA #2 responded, "it's					
		nt stopped the CNA and					
		". Resident #99 stated					
	that they requested s						
	On 2/28/24 at 12:39 I	PM, the surveyor interviewed					
	with the US FOIA (
		med that Resident #99's					
	preference for a	lunch should have					
	been honored and ta	ken off their tray.					
	The surveyor reviewe	ed the medical record for					
	Resident #99.						
		ssion Record face sheet					
		was admitted to the facility					
	with diagnoses include						
	NJ Ex Order 26.4 and NJ Ex Order 26.	b1 , NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 4b1.					
	A review of the most	recent quarterly MDS					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	00/	0172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	On 3/5/24 at 1:28 PM the steep regarding food #99 who stated that the food preferences on that the resident used consumed steep resident did not preference on that the resident did not preference on the food preference on the foo	dent had a BIMS score of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. In the surveyor interviewed of preferences for Resident ney updated the resident's continued of to be not be n	F	803			
F 804 SS=D	NJAC 17.2(b); 17.4(a Nutritive Value/Appea CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1)(r, Palatable/Prefer Temp	F 8	804			3/29/24
	§483.60(d) Food and Each resident receive	drink s and the facility provides-					
	§483.60(d)(1) Food p	repared by methods that					

C	
C 03/07/2024	
3/01/2024	
(X5) COMPLETION DATE	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	I	1 00/07/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 804	squash) and the alte (beef tips, chopped of were as follows: Fish cake 191 F Sweet potato 172 F Squash 190 F Beef tips 171 F Chopped carrots 203 On 3/1/24 at 11:45 A the first meal cart. The facility utilized a plate heat the plates prior insulated domes and on 3/1/24 at 12:36 F the start plating this time, the surveyor regular texture meal meal texture to be plong 3/1/24 at 12:46 F the start plate the lacert, and at 12:48 PM kitchen with the cart nursing unit. On 3/1/24 at 12:50 F the Second-Floor nuchecked the trays to On 3/1/24 at 12:52 F temperatures of the start plate of the second-Floor of the start plate of the second-Floor of the start plate of the second-Floor of th	(fish cake, sweet potato, mate regular texture meal carrots, and squash) which as F. AM, the surveyor observed the ewarmer, a device used to to serving, and plastic disases. PM, the surveyor observed gethe fourth dining cart. At cor requested test trays of the and the alternate regular ated first. PM, the surveyor observed est resident tray for the fourth M, the SFOIA (D)(6) left the headed to the Second-Floor ensure accuracy. PM, the dining cart arrived to rising unit, and the nurse ensure accuracy. PM, the server tested the test trays utilizing the test trays utilizing the test to 32 F, and obtained the est below 135 F:	F8	04				

. ,		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	that the hot food shoul acknowledged none of was at that temperature. On 3/1/24 form 1:00 Finterviewed sampled Second-Floor nursing meal was hot and recovered to the second sec	ervation, the confirmed all be at 135 F, and of the food on the test trays are. PM to 1:16 PM, the surveyor residents from the quit to see if their lunch seived the following #104 stated that his/her st and preferred it to stand preferred it stand beef tips were ferred it stand beef tips were ferred it stand preferred it stand beef tips were ferred it stand beef tips we	F 8	04			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMPLETE		
		315245				03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	, 50.	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809 F 809 SS=E	facility must provide a regular times compart the community or in a needs, preferences, \$483.60(f)(2)There in hours between a subbreakfast the followin nourishing snack is shours may elapse be meal and breakfast the group agrees to this \$483.60(f)(3) Suitable meals and snacks m	Snacks at Bedtime (3) y of Meals esident must receive and the at least three meals daily, at rable to normal mealtimes in accordance with resident requests, and plan of care. nust be no more than 14 stantial evening meal and ag day, except when a erved at bedtime, up to 16 tween a substantial evening ne following day if a resident meal span. e, nourishing alternative ust be provided to residents on-traditional times or outside ervice times, consistent with are. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of aments, it was determined to serve residents a en there was more than a f time between the dinner mes. This deficient practice er of five residents sampled		809	Residents were provided nutritious snacks at bedtime. All residents residing in the facility who consume food by mouth have the potential to be affected by this practice.		3/29/24	
	and #73), and was end and #73), and was end on 2/29/23 at 10:33 and a Resident Council maresidents (Resident #	Resident #18, #19, #51, #65, videnced by the following: AM, the surveyor conducted neeting which included five #18, #19, #51, #65, and #73). rmed the surveyor during the			3. Dietary staff and nursing staff were educated by Director of Nursing, or designee, on the importance of nutrition snacks for residents and ensuring HS snacks are provided to residents daily.	us		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		00/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	offered every night. had to ask for a snack shall resident station, they were give cookies. All resident the facility automatica with an HS snack. The facility automatica with an HS snack. The surveyor reviewed by the facility upon elindicated the first din Chapel nursing unit first breakfast cart was nursing unit at 7:40 A and twenty-five-minuland breakfast. On 3/4/24 at 11:20 A the US FOIA (b) (6) not oversee the snack received. The ordered snacks to the units. how often the snacks replied that she was breakfast was delivered by the masked what a nurse's station. The snacks could be pretered to snacks could be pretered to snacks to the units. The snacks could be pretered to snacks could be pretered to snacks the was not sure who was not sure	They further stated that they k and if there were any s kept under the nurses ren chips, pretzels, or s stated it would be nice if ally provided each resident he residents confirmed etween 4:30-5:00 PM on the nit and breakfast between that and breakfast between the cart was served to the irst floor at 4:15 PM, and the as served to the Chapel Lambour the period between dinner M, the surveyor interviewed who stated she did ks that the residents ated that the lambour the surveyor asked the lambour the period between the lambour the surveyor asked the lambour the lam	F8	4. The Director of Nursi will review 10 resident rec snacks weekly for 12 wee snacks are being provided Director of Quality Experie with 5 residents weekly for ensure nutritious HS snac offered daily. The results of the audits wat the monthly QAPI meet and as needed thereafter additional recommendations.	cords for HS cks to ensure d daily. The ence will meet or 12 weeks to cks are being will be reported ting for 3 months for any		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315245	315245 B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		33/07/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	aware of what snacks received at night, but carbohydrate controll care of that. On 3/4/24 at 12:15 P the US FOIA (b) (6) who stated the kitchen did not sefurther stated that snather residents upon reconstruction when a resident breakfast should be rhours and acknowled facility were between further acknowledged be provided a nutrition the extended length of breakfast. The state of the extended length of the ex	stated that she was not as the stated that she was not residents and that they would probably be led and that the stated took. M, the surveyor interviewed there were no snacks since acks were only provided to request. M, the surveyor interviewed redged that the time frame as was provided dinner and no longer than fourteen aged that the residents in the 15-16 hours. The state ach resident should hous snack at HS because of the between dinner and refirmed that snacks were stonly, residents were not a snack and the first dinner 15 PM, and the first erved at 7:40 AM. MM, the US FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of	F 86	09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	Food" policy did not in providing nourishing I	r's undated "Serving of nclude their procedure for HS snacks to all residents if ne dinner and breakfast meal	F	809			
F 812 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-17.2 (f)(1) Food Procurement,St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(3) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F	812			3/29/24
					1. An inventory of all food items were taken by Director of Dietary and design to ensure no expired items were in storage, ensure all items were labeled and dated properly; no concerns noted The vinyl curtains in the freezer replace	nee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	0112024
4 DIOT4 O	DE AT OUEDDY IIII I			1:	399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL			С	HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 119	F 8	312			
	storage areas in a sal deficient practice was	nitary manner. This s evidenced by the following:			Storage rooms were cleaned to remov any debris and dust; cleaning schedule and responsibilities updated to include storage room cleaning into daily openii	e	
	On 2.27/24 at 10:42 A kitchen with the US	AM, the surveyor toured the FOIA (b)(6) and			and closing check.	J	
	observed the followin	-			2. All residents residing at the facility who eat meals from the facility kitchen		
	container of sour crea	perator, one five-pound am dated opened 2/1/24.			have the potential to be affected.		
	The container had a manufacturer printed expiration date of 5/24/24, but the how many days the sour cream could be used for once opened.				Dietary staff were educated by Director of Dietary on proper labeling a		
					storing including dating protocol. Dieta staff was educated by Administrator, o designee, on maintaining kitchen and		
	container of cottage of	perator, one five-pound cheese dated opened cation date of 2/24/24.			storage rooms including freezers clear and free of dust and debris.	I	
	3. In the walk-in refrig	erator, one gallon of			The Director of Dietary, or designed will complete inventory of food items in		
	mayonnaise opened.	The container had no to use by; the			kitchen weekly for 12 weeks to ensure items are dated, labeled, and stored		
	mayonnaise was goo opened.				properly with no expired items. The Director of Dietary, or designee, will complete kitchen audit including sanita	ition	
	located in the entrand				and maintenance weekly for 4 weeks t monthly for 2 months.	hen	
	the doorway. These the freezer from outsi	rtains on the outer sides of curtains protect the inside of de dust particles as well as			The results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 more and as needed thereafter for any		
	keep the cold air from the door was opened	n escaping the freezer when			additional recommendations.		
	rice pudding; five 105 tomatoes; eight six-po all with visible white p the can lids. The	en 108-ounce (oz) cans of foz cans of whole peeled bund cans of sliced apples particles, debris, and dust on stated staff do not dust the hat she would add to the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		350112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	chicken flavored base heavily soiled. 7. In reach-in milk bothe right latch did not ajar. 8. In the ice cream freof ice. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 All illustration in a clean Food Services, or othmaintain clean food services.	forty-pound bucket of e. The lid of the bucket was x #2 which contained juice, close which kept the side eezer, built up accumulation M, the US FOIA (b)(6) In the presence of the ey team acknowledged these ed facility provided "Labeling rotocol" policy included expiration date on all if there is no printed on product following below gerated items opened dressing, salsa thirty e, ricotta, cream cheese one ate ed facility's "Food Storage" storage areas shall be , safe, and sanitary manner; her designated staff, will torage areas at all timesall ed foods, or food items will	F 81	2			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	MPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		3010112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836 F 836 SS=E	S483.70(a) Licensure A facility must be lice and local law. §483.70(b) Complian Local Laws and Profe The facility must oper compliance with all allocal laws, regulations accepted professional that apply to pro	ed/State/Locl Law/Prof Std	F 8	36		3/29/24
	individually identifiabl CFR parts 160 and 1 provisions may result non-compliance with	e health information (45 64). Violations of such other in a finding of this paragraph. is not met as evidenced		Current schedules were re no concerns.	viewed with	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	P CODE	33.0.1232	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA	DATE	
F 836	Based on interview a documents, it was de maintain the required staff-to-resident ratios of New Jersey for 75 reviewed. This deficient practice following: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey for 75 and the state of the s	termined the facility failed to minimum direct care as as mandated by the state out of 105 day shifts e was evidenced by the ey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for eated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in collowing ratio(s) were 21: Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. Member to every 10 ming shift, provided that no staff members shall be at CNA and shall perform defined that the context of the	F8	2. All residents residing have the potential to be a practice. 3. US FOIA (b)(6) Administrator on meeting requirement for CNA to reposting has been update 4. The Director of Nurs will review schedule daily are being met according guidelines. The results of these revier reported at the monthly 0.3 months and as needed any additional recomments.	was educated g the state esident ratio. Set for CNA's. Sing, or designer to the state ews will be QAPI meeting for the state of the sta	by Job ee, os	

· , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313243	B. WING	STRFI	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03	3/07/2024	
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FIEN				CHAPEL AVE WEST			
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL				RRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	the street that facility primarily utiliz nursing aides (CNA); this time, the surveyor Staffing Report to be weeks: 11/20/22 to 1 1/1/23 to 1/7/23; 1/1/2 1/27/23; 2/12/23 to 2/3/12/23 to 3/18/23; 3/48/23; 4/9/23 to 4/15/28/23 to 6/3/23; 2/2 to 2/24/24. The surveyor reviewor Nurse Staffing Report following: 1. For the two weeks 12/03/2022, the facility staffing for residents follows: 11/20/22 had 8 CNAs day shift, required at 11/21/22 had 14 CNA day shift, required at 11/25/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at 11/26/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required at 11/26/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required at 11/27/22 had 12 CNA day shift had 12 CNA day shif	the facility's staff was, and a staffing was good; that the ed agency staff for certified at the facility had callouts. At or requested the Nurse completed for the following 1/26/22; 11/27/22 to 12/3/22; 14/23 to 1/20/23; 1/21/23 to 1/8/23; 2/19/23 to 2/25/23; 1/9/23 to 3/25/23; 4/2/23 to 5/23; 5/21/23 to 5/22/23; 11/24 to 2/17/24; and 2/18/24 and 2/18	F	336				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING				C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	day shift, required at 2. For the week of sta 1/7/2023, the facility of for residents on 5 of 1/1/23 had 8 CNAs for shift, required at leas 1/2/23 had 10 CNAs shift, required at leas 1/3/23 had 12 CNAs shift, required at leas 1/6/23 had 14 CNAs shift, required at leas 1/7/23 had 10 CNAs shift, required at leas 1/7/23 had 10 CNAs shift, required at leas 1/7/23, the facility where the shift, required at 1/14/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/15/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/16/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/18/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/18/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/19/23 had 12 CNAs day shift, required at 1/20/23 had 12 CNAs day shift	least 15 CNAs. Is for 114 residents on the least 14 CNAs. Infling from 1/1/2023 to was deficient in CNA staffing of day shifts as follows: In 118 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 117 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 118 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 119 residents on the day to 15 CNAs. In 119 residents on the deast 16 CNAs. In 125 residents on the deast 16 CNAs.	F	836			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			7 55 5	_		(
		315245	B. WING			03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	shift, required at least 1/23/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/24/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/25/23 had 12 CNAs day shift, required at 1/26/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required at 1/27/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/27/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/27/23 had 8 CNAs shift, required at 1/23/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at 1/23/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/15/23 had 13 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/15/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/15/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/15/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/17/23 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/17/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required at 1/2/18/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/18/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required at 1/2/19/23 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at 1/2/19/23 had 9 CNAs da	least 16 CNAs. for 129 residents on the day is 16 CNAs. for 127 residents on the least 16 CNAs. for 127 residents on the least 16 CNAs. for 127 residents on the least 16 CNAs. for 125 residents on the day is 16 CNAs. for 122 residents on the least 16 CNAs. for 123 residents on the least 15 CNAs. for 119 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 118 residents on the least 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs. for 117 residents on the day is 15 CNAs.	F	836			

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION INTERPRETATION NUMBER:) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245245	B. WING				0
		315245	B. WING			03/	07/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL				1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
AINIOIAOA	THE AT OHER THEE				CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	NEGOLATORT OR E	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)	\IL	
F 836	Continued From page	e 126	F	836			
	2/22/23 had 14 CNAs	for 117 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
		for 117 residents on the day					
	shift, required at least	-					
		for 120 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
	5. For the two weeks	of staffing from 3/12/23 to					
	3/25/23, the facility wa	as deficient in CNA staffing					
	for residents on 13 of	14 day shifts as follows:					
	3/12/23 had 9 CNAs for 124 residents on the day						
	shift, required at least	15 CNAs.					
	3/13/23 had 10 CNAs	for 122 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
	3/14/23 had 12 CNAs	for 122 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
	3/15/23 had 12 CNAs	for 122 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I						
		for 122 residents on the					
	day shift, required at l						
		for 122 residents on the					
	day shift, required at l						
		for 123 residents on the					
	day shift, required at l	least 15 CNAs.					
	3/19/23 had 10 CNAs	for 123 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
		for 121 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
		for 120 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
		for 118 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I						
	3/23/23 had 13 CNAs	for 118 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					
		for 117 residents on the					
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 0010112024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	4/15/23, the facility for residents on 10 of 4/2/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/3/23 had 13 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/4/23 had 13 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/8/23 had 14 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/9/23 had 7 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/10/23 had 12 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/10/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at lea 4/15/23 had 10 CNAS shift, req	s of staffing from 4/2/23 to was deficient in CNA staffing of 14 day shifts as follows: s for 115 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. s for 115 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. s for 114 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the day set 15 CNAs. for 116 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 116 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 117 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 118 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 119 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs. As for 110 residents on the day set 14 CNAs.	F 83				
	day shift, required a 5/23/23 had 10 CNA day shift, required a 5/24/23 had 12 CNA day shift, required a	t least 13 CNAs. As for 108 residents on the t least 13 CNAs. As for 108 residents on the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		00/01/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 836	shift, required at lease 5/28/23 had 11 CNA shift, required at lease 6/1/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at lease 6/2/23 had 10 CNAs shift, required at lease 6/2/23 had 10 CNAs shift, required at lease 8. For the two weeks from 2/11/24 to 2/24 in CNA staffing for rease follows: 2/11/24 had 12 CNA shift, required at lease 2/15/24 had 14 CNA day shift, required at 2/19/24 had 14 CNA day shift, required at 10 S FOIA (b)(scheduled staff accordinations; 1 to 8 CAM to 3:00 PM to 11:00 1 to 15 CNAs to residual times. The facility companies for callour staff at times. The facility companies for callour staff at 10 control of the staff at 10 cont	t least 14 CNAs. as for 112 residents on the day at 14 CNAs. as for 110 residents on the day at 14 CNAs. for 106 residents on the day at 13 CNAs. as for 111 residents on the day at 14 CNAs. as of staffing prior to survey at 14 CNAs. as for 116 residents on the day at 14 CNAs. as for 116 residents on the day at 14 CNAs. as for 119 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. as for 119 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. as for 121 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. as for 121 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. by the surveyor interviewed at least 15 CNAs. by the surveyor interviewed at least 15 CNAs. by the surveyor interviewed by the surveyor inter	F 836				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			l	C 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03/	01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	on 3/7/24 at 11:52 AN of the US FOIA (b) survey team acknowle where the staffing registate ratios. A review of the facility included this facility mon each shift to ensur and services are met. nursing and licensed provide and monitor tis services; certified nur each shift to provide to services of each resident's comprehen continues to strive to DOH NJAC 8:39-5.1(a) Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(c)	ork on the floor when the red. M, the in the presence (6), and edged the facility had days ruirements did not meet It's undated "Staffing" policy reaintains adequate staffing re that our resident's needs. Licensed registered rursing staff are available to the deliver of resident care sing assistants are available to the needed care and tent as outlined on the sive care planthis facility meet the guidance from the (2)(4)(e)(f)		836			3/29/24
		blish and maintain an nd control program safe, sanitary and lent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must esta	orevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING			C 3/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1	0/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the procedures infections before the presons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to previously when and how is resident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected secontact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene	em for preventing, identifying, and, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, cors, and other individuals ader a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and cogram, which must include, illance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other or a contraction should be insmission-based precautions are not limited to: attend for the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the ses under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct	F 88	30		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ľ	00/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	identified under the tocorrective actions ta \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must han transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual result the facility will cond IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint # NJ1618 Based on observation pertinent facility document determined that the infection control prace ensuring appropriate equipment was work to prevent appropriate equipment and privation a sanitary manner ensure proper and here.	tem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. dle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of eview. uct an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced 584 on, interview, and review of umentation, it was facility failed to ensure that ectices were followed by a.) e personal protective of the personal protective of or residents on the personal protective of the personal protection of	F8	1. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 put in place to include proper Pl available for staff for Resident # Resident #102. US FOIA (b) was educated by US FOIA (b) NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 VEX. Order 26.4b1 for Resident #58 was rep Privacy curtain and NJ Ex Order 2 Resident #58 were replaced. for Resident #83 was NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Education provid by US FOIA (b)(6), or design NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 control including proper hand hy	558 and (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (7) (6) (7) (6) (7) (6) (7) (6) (7) (7) (6) (7) (7) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7		
	followed during med deficient practice wa units and by the following: 1. On 2/27/24 at 10 observed outside Rethat indicated the res	control practices were ication observation. This is identified on 2 of 3 nursing -Floor) and was evidenced :55 AM, the surveyor esident #58's room, a sign sident was or		during meal pass, proper medic pass, and ensuring room and er are kept clean and free of debris. 2. All residents residing in the have the potential to be affected. 3. In-service was provided to Director of Nursing, or designed Enhanced Barrier Precautions,	quipment s or dust. facility f. staff by		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	DATE.
F 880	hand hygiene; wear (resident care activitie bathing, showering, to providing hygiene, chewith toileting, device cline, urinary catheter, wound care including a dressing. The surv readily available pers (PPE) which included gowns or disposable On 2/28/24 at 11:28 A Licensed Practical Not provided at 12:28 A Licensed Practical Not provided at 12:28 A Licensed Practical Not provided at 12:28 A Licensed Practical Not provided at 13:28 A Licensed Practical Not provided A Licensed Practical	the room, you must perform don) a gown for high contact is which includeddressing, ransferring, changing linens, anging briefs or assisting care or use including central feeding tube, tracheostomy; any skin opening requiring eyor did not observe any onal protective equipment if but not limited to isolation gloves. AM, the surveyor observed arse (LPN #1) without an ition Resident #58 and ax Order 26.4b1. If, the surveyor observed gown, administer order 26.4b1 in their J Ex Order 26.4b1. If, the surveyor observed Unit PN #1) enter Resident #58's ing hand hygiene using an ub (ABHR). Surveyor interviewed LPN #1 hat she should have put on or to administering Resident	F 8	control including propeduring meal pass, proppass, and ensuring rodare kept clean and free. 4. The Director of Nowill complete weekly rodinfection control protocinclude, but not limited require Enhanced Barrhave PPE available, prisching practiced durindining room, equipmentube poles are kept clear the Director of Nursing observe 2 medication weeks then monthly for ensure proper infection are being utilized. The results of these rereported at the monthly 3 months and as need any additional recommendation.	per medication of and equipment of debris or dust arising, or designed ounds to ensure cols are in place of the cols are in place of the cols are in co	et. ee, to ene the ng ed. vill 4

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	'		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	the US FOIA (b)(provide read outside of Resident surveyor interviewed acknowledged that accessible to staff, Resident #58 was on the serior of the serior o	AM, the surveyor observed 6) dily accessible PPE supplies #58's room. At this time, the dithe BPE was not readily but should have been since M, the surveyor interviewed rmed that Resident #58 was and staff were hand hygiene using ABHR I exiting the room. The staff should have been wns and gloves as instructed oor when touching the nvironment. AM, the US FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of 6) survey team confirmed that wearing PPE as instructed by	F 88	0			
	2. On 2/27/24 at 10 observed outside Rothat indicated the restraining and exiting hand hygiene; wear resident care activition bathing, showering, providing hygiene, cowith toileting, devices	0:55 AM, the surveyor esident #58's room, a sign					

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-		A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	P	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING_	27		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	wound care including a dressing. At this time, the surve in bed with their eyes observed that Reside (NJ Ex Order 26.4) receiving Vex order 26 (via observed that the NJ extended to the NJ Ex order 26.4b) was on frame and the floor moder 26.4b) was on frame and the floor moder 26.4b on the floor. On 2/28/24 at 9:40 Al Resident #58 in bed was detached from the floor. On 2/28/24 at 9:44 Al accompanied by UM/ #58's room, and they NJ Ex Order 26.4b on asked UM/LP #1 if the be on the floor, and the floor, and the floor asked UM/LP #1 if the beon the floor, and the floor asked UM/LP #1 if the beon the floor, and the floor asked UM/LP #1 if the beon the floor, and the floor asked UM/LP #1 if the beon the floor, and the floor asked UM/LP #1 if the beon the floor and the floor and connected it the look of the NJ Ex Order 26.4b Resident #58's care apicked the NJ Ex Order 26.4b Resident #58's care. On 3/5/24 at 2:16 PM	eyor observed Resident #58 closed. The surveyor nt #58 had a NJ EX Order 26.4b1), and was a NJ EX Order 26.4b1 and the floor between the bed at. M, the surveyor observed with the NJ EX Order 26.4b1 and on M, the surveyor observed with the NJ EX Order 26.4b1 and on M, the surveyor LPN #1 entered Resident observed the resident's the floor. The surveyor NJ EX Order 26.4b1 should be US FOIA (b)(6) acknowledged for a case with a sked the entered NJ EX Order 26.4b1 and the US FOIA (b) The US	F	880		
	the who confirm	med that if Resident #58's	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Facility ID: 60417		

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 135 F 880 F 880 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 was on the floor, it should have been discarded and new obtained to The confirmed that prevent Resident #58 was on NJ Exec Order 28.4b1 and that staff should have worn gowns when touching the resident's medical equipment and performing care such as and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 the resident. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) , and survey team acknowledged that staff needed to be re-educated on appropriate infection control practices. 3. On 2/27/24 at 10:55 AM, the surveyor entered Resident #58's room and observed a soiled NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 (NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 on the resident's bedside table, a soiled privacy curtain, and a box of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 supplies stored on the floor. On 2/28/24 at 9:40 AM, the surveyor entered Resident #58's room and observed a soiled NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 on the resident's bedside table, a soiled privacy curtain, and a box of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 supplies stored on the floor. On 2/29/24 at 1:12 PM, the surveyor accompanied by the entered Resident #58's room, and they observed the resident's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 supplies on the floor; the heavily soiled with debris and dust; and the privacy curtain soiled with several brown stains. The confirmed that the NJ Ex Order 26.401 supplies should have been stored off the floor for prevention; the prevention; needed to be changed out for a new

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		I DENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _				0 7/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 CHAPEL AVE WEST ERRY HILL, NJ 08002	<u>1 00/</u>	0172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	taken down and replacurtain. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 Al of the US FOIA (b) team stated that staff appropriate infection 4. On 2/29/24 at 12:0 observed outside Resthat indicated the results of the indicated the indicated the indicated the i	ivacy curtain should be aced with a new clean M, the service in the presence and a survey needed to re-educated on control practices. O PM, the surveyor sident #102's room, a sign ident was on sident was or high contact so which includeddressing, ransferring, changing linens, anging briefs or assisting care or use including central feeding tube, tracheostomy; any skin opening requiring eyor did not observe any which included but not was or disposable gloves. At or observed Resident #102's and surveyor observed Resident #102's	F	380				
	Floor. The should not be							

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED. A. BUILDING 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 880 Continued From page 137 F 880 gown as instructed by the sign on the door. On 3/5/24 at 2:16 PM, the surveyor asked the if they needed to wear a gown to touch the resident's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, and the acknowledged that she should have put on a gown before touching the NJEX OTHER THE further acknowledged that the PPE should have been readily accessible, but had not been until surveyor inquiry. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) , and survey team stated that staff needed to re-educated on appropriate infection control practices. A review of the facility's "Isolation Steps-Categories of Transmission Based Precautions" policy and procedure updated 5/19/20, included...Enhanced Barrier Precautions (EBP) are an infection control prevention designed to reduce transmission of resistant organisms that employs targeted gown and glove use during high contact resident care activities. A review of the facility's undated "Infection Prevention and Control Program" policy included...The infection prevention and control program is coordinated and overseen by an infection prevention specialist. Important facets of infection prevention include: educating staff and ensuring that they adhere to proper techniques and procedures; implementing appropriate isolation precautions when necessary; following established general and disease-specific guidelines such as those of the Centers for Disease Control (CDC); those with potential direct exposure to blood or body fluids are trained in and required to use appropriate precautions and

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _				0 7/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 CHAPEL AVE WEST ERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 00/	0172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	for its proper use. A review of the facility Disinfection of Reside Equipment" policy indequipmentincluding will be cleaned and direcommendations for Bloodborne Pathoger Preventionist will be making of the product A review of the facility Urinary" policy including procedure is to preventionist.	quipment; the facility of tective equipment checks by's undated "Cleaning and ent-Care Items and cludedResident care guipment disinfected according to CDC or disinfection and the OSHA and Standard. The Infection included on the decision ets used and purchased by's undated "Catheter Care, led the purpose of this ent infection of the resident's ethe of the county of the second of the county of the second of the county of the	F	380				
	ten residents seated room preparing for the On 3/1/24 at 12:15 P Certified Nursing Aidresidents with their hobserved CNA #4 clehand wipes and with CNA #1 handed handresidents. On 3/1/124 at 12:21 CNA #1 who acknow performed hand hygi	M, the surveyor observed e (CNA #1) assisted the and hygiene. The surveyor eaned a resident's hands with out performing hand hygiene, d wipes to three other PM, the surveyor interviewed ledged that she should have ene after she wiped the the hand wipe and before er residents.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DE	000172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	of the US FOIA (b)	, and survey needed to re-educated on	F 8	880			
	Resident #83 with a . The residen with by the him/her.	PM, the surveyor observed J Ex Order 26.4b1 t was in bed with the NJ Exc Order 26.4b1 a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					
	Resident #83. A review of the Admis admission summary) admitted to the facilit included National Nati	ession Record face sheet (an reflected the resident was y with diagnoses that J Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1).					
	of 15, which indicated interview for mental so of 15, which indicated . A review NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 had a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 2/29/24 at 10:17 Resident #83 in bed elevated. The survey	v of Section Status included the resident to provide Status included the resident status included the resident status included the provide Status included the surveyor observed with the head of the bed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DDE	03/07/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	NJ Exec Order 26.4th and the base of around the base of the On 2/29/24 at 12:06 FLPN #2 the Stated that it was the housekeepers responderable of the roo On 2/29/24 at 12:11 FUM/LPN #1, who stated that it was the housekeepers responder 26.4b and the UM/LPN #1 further stated that when medical equal and were another and were another and were another and stated that stated that stated that stated the south out. On 3/6/24 at 4:00 PM the surveyor's finding A review of the undated Disinfection of Reside Equipment" policy indequipment, including	on the front of the and on the floor and floor, who CNAs and the asibility to maintain m. PM, the surveyor interviewed and that anyone can keep the state of the area should have The surveyor interviewed and the area should have It is the surveyor interviewed and the area should have The surveyor interviewed and the soiled, the nurses requested as soiled, the nurses requested are was made aware that the and were soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have The was made aware that the area should see did not switch the area should have as a soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have a soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have a soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have a soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have a soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have a soiled, and she did sees did not switch the area should have a soiled, and she did seed "Cleaning and the care items and durable which will be cleaned and and the should be cleaned and the should be switched out could clean the dirty area.	F	380		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING		03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880		e 141 57 AM through approximately or during Medication Pass	F 880		
		I #3 made the following			
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 his/her medication. I machine into the resi take the resident's	beded to take Resident #52's before she could administer LPN #3 brought the dent's room, proceeded to When LP #3 was finished, ler hands and proceeded to			
	remove the mach and placed it back in returned to the medic resident's medication	nine from the resident's room, to the hallway. LPN #3 then cation cart, prepared the			
	the resident's electron The surveyor then as completed the medic and the nurse response.	nic medical record (eMR). sked LPN #3 if she had she sation pass for Resident #52, nded yes. The surveyor did sanitize the machine			
	LPN #3 who confirm with using the ma	M, the surveyor interviewed ed when she was finished achine, it should have been ing on to the next resident.			
	8:45 AM, the surveyo	AM through approximately or during Medication Pass 43 made the following			
	medication cart, she container of germicic wipe the cuff on t	roached LPN #4 at her removed a wipe from a lal wipes and proceeded to he portable BP cart. The lely entered Resident #74's			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		C 03/07/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 880	the disinfectant to do nurse again wiped the wipe, and used ABI-then proceeded to the medications for prepared medication clipboard that she used into the resident's redirectly on the resident administered the medipboard and placed. The surveyor did not clipboard or residen. On 3/1/24 at 11:22 ALPN #4 who acknow waited for the surveyor did not clipboard into the roshould not have placed to the resident administering the medipboard into the roshould not have placed to the resident and instering the medipone back to the resident to the roshould not have placed to the resident and any could have touched contamination. The should have waited before using the cuffown all the equipment item, including	well. After taking the granicidal after the medication cart to prepare Resident #74, and placed the new cup on the back of a tilized as a tray without ard. LPN #4 then proceeded from and placed the clipboard ent's overbed table, edications, then took the dit on her medication cart. It observe LPN #4 sanitize the t's overbed table. AM, the surveyor interviewed weldeded she should have set before using the cuff. LPN eshould not have brought the form without sanitizing it and coed it on the resident's conce she was finished edications, she should have sident's room and sanitized AM, the surveyor interviewed ded LPN #3 should disinfected or equipment that the resident to avoid cross further stated LPN #4 for the dwell time to complete from the dwell time to complete from the displacent, the overbed the medication cart to prevent	F 880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7.1. 50.125.	olebino		С	
		315245	B. WING			03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 F 881 SS=E	the who stated equipment such as cleaning with a bleach alternative such as a clean the cuff. The nurse should not have tray to bring medication and should not have table; that would be a NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a-c Antibiotic Stewardship CFR(s): 483.80(a)(3) §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estated and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(3) An antithat includes antibiotic system to monitor and	M, the surveyor interviewed d after each use of the nurse should be n wipe or acceptable germicidal wipe cloth to further stated the e used her clipboard as a cons into a resident's room placed it on the overbed in infection control issue. O(k)(n); 27.1 (a) to Program Orevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: biotic stewardship program to use protocols and a		880	DEFICIENCY		3/29/24
	Based on interview a documents, it was de failed to implement ar stewardship program identified during a rev of antibiotic use and of antibiotic use antibiotic use and of antibiotic use antibiotic use antibiotic use and of antibiotic use an	This deficient practice was iew of the last months conducted surveillance from last much and was			A review of all residents on antibiot was completed by Infection Prevention No residents were affected. All residents residing at the facility receiving antibiotics have the potential be affected. Education provided for US FOIA (b)(6) on Antibiotic Stewardship Program by Chi	ist. to	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER B. WING	C 3/07/2024
	3/0//2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
4000 014 017 1470	
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL	
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page 144 On 3/5/24 at 8:54 AM, the surveyor requested the facility's surveillance for the facility's Antibiotic Stewardship Program. At that time, the facility is surveillance documentation for antibiotics used. The stated that the nurses filled out blue forms on the units for antibiotic use, and she reviewed them during the morning meeting. She stated that she had a spreadsheet that she documented and prepared a monthly report for the SFOIA (b)(6) At that time, the surveyor requested the forms and the spreadsheet from the but the could not provide the forms. On 3/6/24 at 1:06 PM, the US FOIA (b)(6) On 3/7/24 at 11:16 AM, the sacknowledged that the facility had no further documentation for antibiotic tracking. A review of the facility's undated "Infection Control Program Overview" dated 8/1/19, included surveillance of infections, ongoing residents and personnel, and subsequent documentation of infections among residents and personnel, and subsequent documentation of infections and the monthly reports NJAC 8:39-19.4 (d)	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315245 B. WING			C 03/07/2024			
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.02.0	<u> </u>	S	IREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	03/	0112024
TO VIDER OR GOLF EIER						
ARE AT CHERRY HILL						
				HERRI HILL, NJ 00002		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFII TAG	x			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page	e 145	F 9	921			
						3/29/24
The facility must provisanitary, and comfort residents, staff and the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document facility documents the facility failed bathroom sink (Resides anitary working concresident rooms and consultary, and comfort nursing units (Augusta and Consultary), and comfort nursing and the survey of the US FOIA (b) Room # Sold and Sold and Consultary), that the wat stated at the time of the unaware that Resider sink was not working maintenance work the entered into the election [name redacted]. At requested the electron [name redacted] report of the Consultary (Indiana and Consultary) and consultary (Indiana and Consultary).	ide a safe, functional, able environment for the public. This not met as evidenced ones, interviews, and review of ments, it was determined to a.) maintain a resident ent Room # 1 in a dition and b.) maintain ommon area in a safe, able environment for 1 of 3 in a dition and b.) maintain ommon area in a safe, able environment for 1 of 3 in a dition and b.) maintain ommon area in a safe, able environment for 1 of 3 in a dition and b.) maintain ommon area in a safe, able environment for 1 of 3 in a dition and b. The evidence was apperature tour on 2/29/24 at the or observed in the presence (6) in Resident of the sink did not operate er dripped out. The stated all at needed to be done was aronic work order system this time the surveyor nic work order system out for the year. PM, the surveyor interviewed ex (CNA #1) who was Room # 1500 for the day, not used the resident's			Second Floor dayroom walls and floor board were addressed. 2. All residents residing in facility that utilizes the Second Floor dayroom and residents who reside in rooms have the potential to affected. 3. Staff were in-serviced on residents right to a safe and homelike environme including making appropriate departme aware to address concerns. Staff were educated on adding Maintenance concerns into the facility's electronic woorder system. In-service/education provided to staff by Director of Nursing designee. Maintenance Department we educated by Administrator on ensuring maintenance related concerns are to be addressed as quickly as possible. 4. The Administrator, or designee, will complete weekly rounds with Maintenan Director to include dayrooms and 5	t be be s' ent ents e cork as e	
				resident rooms for 4 weeks then month for 2 months to ensure residents are	ly	
	Continued From page Safe/Functional/Sanit CFR(s): 483.90(i) §483.90(i) Other Envi The facility must provisanitary, and comfort residents, staff and the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu that the facility failed bathroom sink (Resid sanitary working concresident rooms and consultary, and comfort nursing units (as follows: 1. During a water term 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (b) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (c) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (c) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (c) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (c) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (c) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (c) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey of the US FOIA (d) Room # 10:50 AM, the survey	ARE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 145 Safe/Functional/Sanitary/Comfortable Environ CFR(s): 483.90(i) §483.90(i) Other Environmental Conditions The facility must provide a safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable environment for residents, staff and the public. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) maintain a resident bathroom sink (Resident Room # in a sanitary working condition and b.) maintain resident rooms and common area in a safe, sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units (**Interviews**) The evidence was	A BUILDI ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 145 Safe/Functional/Sanitary/Comfortable Environ CFR(s): 483.90(i) \$483.90(i) Other Environmental Conditions The facility must provide a safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable environment for residents, staff and the public. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) maintain a resident bathroom sink (Resident Room # in a safe, sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units in a safe follows: 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) In Resident Room # is bathroom, the sink did not operate properly, that the water dripped out. The stated at the time of the observation, that he was unaware that Resident Room # is bathroom sink was not working. The interest stated at the time of the observation, that he was unaware that Resident Room # is bathroom sink was not working. The interest stated at the time of the observation, that he was unaware that Resident Room # is bathroom sink was not working. The interest stated all maintenance work that needed to be done was entered into the electronic work order system [name redacted]. At this time the surveyor requested the electronic work order system [name redacted] report for the year. On 2/29/24 at 12:09 PM, the surveyor interviewed Certified Nursing Aide (CNA #1) who was assigned to Resident Room # if for the day, who stated she had not used the resident's bathroom today for care, but stated she was	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 145 Safe/Functional/Sanitary/Comfortable Environ CFR(s): 483.90(i) \$483.90(i) Other Environmental Conditions The facility must provide a safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable environment for residents, staff and the public. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) maintain a resident bathroom sink (Resident Room #10) in a sanitary, working condition and b.) maintain resident rooms and common area in a safe, sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units (Resident Room #10) in Resident Room #10.50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the US FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the Us FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the Us FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the Us FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the Us FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the Us FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed in the presence of the Us FOIA (b)(6) 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10:50 AM	A BUILDING 315245 RE AT CHERRY HILL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PERCICENCIES (EACH DEFORMAND WILLS BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 145 Safe/Functional/Sanitary/Comfortable Environ CFR(s): 483.90(i) Other Environmental Conditions The facility must provide a safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable environment for residents, staff and the public. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) maintain a resident bathroom sink (Resident Room ###] in a sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units assiliary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units assiliary and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units assiliary and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units assiliary and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units assiliary and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units assiliary and the property of the property, that the water dripped out. The stated at the time of the observation, that he was unaware that Resident Room ### is bathroom sink was not working. The stated all maintenance work that needed to be done was entered into the electronic work order system [name redacted]. At this time the surveyor requested the electronic work order system [name redacted]. At this time the surveyor interviewed certified Nursing Aide (CNA #1) who was assigned to Resident Room ### for the day, who stated she had not used the resident's bathroom took of 4 weeks them month or 1 of 4 weeks them month	ARE AT CHERRY HILL SITELET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL NJ 08002 SINGAL DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 145 Safe/Functional/Sanitary/Comfortable Environ CFR(s): 483.90(i) Other Environmental Conditions The facility must provide a safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable environment for residents, staff and the public. This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews, and review of pertinent facility failed to a.) maintain a resident bathroom sink (Resident Room in a sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units and addressed and safe, sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units and common area in a safe, sanitary, and comfortable environment for 1 of 3 nursing units and safe and the presence of the USFOIA (D)(6) 1. Room bathroom sink was replaced. Room was as follows: 1. During a water temperature tour on 2/29/24 at 10.00 AM. the surveyor observed in the presence of the USFOIA (D)(6) 1. Staff were in-serviced on residents' night to a safe and homelike environment including making appropriate departments aware to address concerns. Staff were educated on adding Maintenance work was not working. The stated all maintenance work that needed to be done was entered into the electronic work order system [name redacted]. At this time the surveyor interviewed Certified Nursing Aide (CNA #1) who was assigned to Resident Room in for the day, who stated she had not used the resident's safe and not used the resident's concerns are to be addressed as quickly as possible. 4. The Administrator, or designee, will complete weekly rounds with Maintenance Director to include dayyooms and 5 resident rooms for 4 weeks then monthly

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING	B. WING		1	C / 07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 03.	10112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	came out of the wate told the at the tire entered it into the elementered it into stated residents in Resider not provide care for bathroom because the work. CNA #2 thoughout work for maybe she informed the nuthat the nurse entered the electronic work or redacted]. On 2/29/24 at 12:32 the electronic work or report for the year, a bathroom sink was reported by stated in Room #1550 who stated in Room #1550 who stated in Room #1550 work order was even on 3/7/24 at 11:52 in the US FOIA (b)(1) and survey the sink in Resident Room reported by staff so	PM, the surveyor interviewed maintenance requests in order system [name] PM, the surveyor interviewed she routinely cared for the street in the sink did not the residents in their he water in the sink did not maintenance requests in order system [name] PM, the surveyor reviewed maintenance requests in order system [name] PM, the surveyor reviewed maintenance requests in order system [name] PM, the surveyor interviewed maintenance in Resident Room # [1] is not on the report. M, the surveyor interviewed me fixed the faucet in Resident facet completely did not work, the it. The [1] confirmed not entered into the system. AM, the US FOIA (b)(6) in the presence of 6) earn acknowledged that the form # [1] should have been it could be repaired and	F	921	provided with a safe and homelike environment while residing in the facili. The results of these reviews will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	for	
	reported by staff so maintained in workir 2. On 2/28/24 at 12:	it could be repaired and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•	00/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	Continued From pag	ge 147	F 92	21		
	and observed the fol	llowing:				
	Resident Room # door handle.	, a hole in the wall behind				
	2. Resident Room # bottom left wall in ro off.	wallpaper along the om's entrance way peeling				
	3. Resident Room # missing from the righ	panel of wallpaper nt entranceway wall.				
	4. Resident Room # right entranceway.	wallpaper was missing				
	peeling from the wall bottom left side wall missing under a resi	or day room there was paint ls, holes in the walls of the s; a section of floorboard dent table that measured eet long by one foot wide.				
	conducted water ten Second-Floor. The missing wallpaper in stated that there was throughout the floor	AM, the surveyor and the present the acknowledged the Resident Room # and a swallpaper missing as well as the Second-Floor e walls repaired and new				
	should not be holes					
		ty's undated "Homelike included residents are				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING			C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BI	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	homelike environmen management shall ma possible, the characte reflect a personalized	clean, comfortable and itthe facility and aximize, to the extent eristics of the facility that l, homelike setting. These e: a. clean, sanitary, and	FS	921			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		060417	B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST. APEL AVE WES HILL, NJ 0800	т	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	Complaint NJ# 1625. The facility is not in a Standards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Fac submit a plan of completion date, for that the plan is imple deficiencies may resuccordance with the	ompliance with the v Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E,	S 000			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandato (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and loregulations.	comply with applicable	S 560		3/29/24	
	by: Complaint NJ# 1625 Part A Based on interview a documents, it was domaintain the required staff-to-resident ratio of New Jersey for 75 reviewed. This deficient practic following:	nd review of pertinent facility etermined the facility failed to I minimum direct care s as mandated by the state		Current schedules were reviewed to no concerns. Employees who decline influenza vaccination completed declination forms and others followed facility policy of wearing surgical mask. All residents residing at the facility the potential to be affected. Staffing Coordinator was educated meeting the state requirement for CN/resident ratio. Job posting has been updated for CNA's. Staff was educated facility policy on Influenza Vaccination including wearing mask if not vaccination.	d A to ed on	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/24/24

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		060417	B. WING		03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		PEL AVE WEST ILL, NJ 08002			
()(1) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	l (VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	
S 560	Continued From page	: 1	S 560			
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jet 30:13-18, new minimular nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The freeffective on 02/01/2020. One Certified Nurse Aresidents for the day so the company of the even fewer than half of all so CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and one direct care staff residents for the night	ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance brsey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for ated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, D:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in collowing ratio(s) were 21: Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. The member to every 10 and shaff members shall be bet staff member shall be at CNA and shall perform the shift, provided that no staff member to every 14 and shall perform the shift, provided that each		and completing declination form if declining the vaccination. 4. The Director of Nursing, or designed will review schedule daily to ensure reare being met according to the state guidelines. The Infection Preventionis review employee list as needed to envaccination documentations are updather results of these reviews will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	st will sure ted.	
	During entrance confe AM, the surveyor ask Home Administrator (Nursing (DON) how the the LNHA stated that facility primarily utilize nursing aides (CNA); At this time, the surve Staffing Report to be weeks: 11/20/22 to 11 1/1/23 to 1/7/23; 1/14 1/27/23; 2/12/23 to 2/ 3/12/23 to 3/18/23; 3/ 4/8/23; 4/9/23 to 4/15	per shall sign in to work as a A duties. Perence on 2/27/24 at 10:13 Ped the Licensed Nursing LNHA) and Director of the facility's staff was, and staffing was good; that the fact agency staff for certified the facility did have callouts. Progregated the Nurse completed for the following 1/26/22; 11/27/22 to 12/3/22; 1/23 to 1/20/23; 1/21/23 to 1/20/23; 1/21/23 to 1/23; 5/21/23 to 5/22/23; 1/24 to 2/17/24: and 2/18/24				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		060417	B. WING		C 03/07/	2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	·	
ADISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL	1399 CH	APEL AVE WEST			
ANGIAG	ANE AT OTHER THEE	CHERRY	HILL, NJ 08002		<u>, </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	to 2/24/24.					
	The surveyor reviewe Nurse Staffing Report following:	d the facility completed ts which revealed the				
	12/03/2022, the facilit	of staffing from 11/20/22 to y was deficient in CNA on 10 of 14 day shifts as				
	day shift, required at I 11/21/22 had 14 CNA day shift, required at I 11/22/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I 11/25/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I	s for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I 11/28/22 had 9 CNAs day shift, required at I 11/29/22 had 13 CNA day shift, required at I	for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 120 residents on the least 15 CNAs. for 114 residents on the				
	1/7/2023, the facility v	offing from 1/1/2023 to was deficient in CNA staffing day shifts as follows:				
	shift, required at least 1/2/23 had 10 CNAs f shift, required at least	or 117 residents on the day				

	OF DEFICIENCIES DE CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		060417	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		PEL AVE WEST		
	OUR MADY OT		1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	: 3	S 560		
3 300	shift, required at least 1/6/23 had 14 CNAs a shift, required at least 1/7/23 had 10 CNAs a shift, required at least 3. For the two weeks 1/27/23, the facility was for residents on 14 of 1/14/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at 1/15/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/16/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/17/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/18/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/18/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at 1/19/23 had 11 CNAs day shift	or 117 residents on the day 15 CNAs. For 117 residents on the day 15 CNAs. For 117 residents on the day 15 CNAs. For 125 residents on the east 16 CNAs.	3 300		
	day shift, required at I 1/22/23 had 9 CNAs f	or 129 residents on the day			
	day shift, required at I	for 127 residents on the			
	day shift, required at I 1/26/23 had 9 CNAs f	for 127 residents on the east 16 CNAs. or 125 residents on the day			
	shift, required at least 1/27/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at l	for 122 residents on the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		060417	B. WING		03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		PEL AVE WEST		
			IILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	; 4	S 560		
	2/25/23, the facility wa	of staffing from 1/12/23 to as deficient in CNA staffing 14 day shifts as follows:			
	shift, required at least 2/13/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at least 2/14/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at I 2/15/23 had 13 CNAs day shift, required at I 2/16/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at I 2/17/23 had 9 CNAs f shift, required at least	for 119 residents on the day 15 CNAs. for 118 residents on the least 15 CNAs. for 118 residents on the day 18 CNAs. for 118 residents on the			
	shift, required at least 2/20/23 had 9 CNAs f shift, required at least 2/21/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at I 2/22/23 had 14 CNAs day shift, required at I 2/23/23 had 11 CNAs shift, required at least 2/25/23 had 12 CNAs day shift, required at I ay shift, required at I	for 117 residents on the day 15 CNAs. 16 for 117 residents on the 16 east 15 CNAs. 16 for 117 residents on the 16 east 15 CNAs. 16 for 117 residents on the 17 day 18 for 120 residents on the 18 east 15 CNAs. 18 for 120 residents on the 18 east 15 CNAs.			
	3/25/23, the facility was for residents on 13 of 3/12/23 had 9 CNAs f shift, required at least	for 122 residents on the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
					С	
		060417	B. WING		03/07/202	4
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ADIOTAC	DE AT CHERRY IIII I	1399 CHAF	PEL AVE WEST	Г		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL	CHERRY H	IILL, NJ 08002	?		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	,	X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		PLETE ATE
TAG	REGOLATORY OR E	DENTI TING IN GRANATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	<u>.</u> 5	S 560			
2 333						
		for 122 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		for 122 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		for 122 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	for 122 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l					
		for 123 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l					
	day Silit, required at i	icast 10 ONAs.				
	3/19/23 had 10 CNAs	for 123 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
	•	for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.				
	3/21/23 had 11 CNAs	for 120 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.				
	3/22/23 had 14 CNAs	for 118 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 15 CNAs.				
	3/23/23 had 13 CNAs	for 118 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		for 117 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 15 CNAs.				
	6 For the two weeks	of staffing from 4/2/23 to				
		as deficient in CNA staffing				
		14 day shifts as follows:				
	TO TOSIGOTIOS OT TO OT	14 day Simo do follows.				
	4/2/23 had 11 CNAs f	or 115 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	4/3/23 had 11 CNAs f	or 115 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	14 CNAs.				
	4/4/23 had 13 CNAs f	for 114 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	14 CNAs.				
	4/8/23 had 14 CNAs f	for 119 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	15 CNAs.				
	1/0/22 had 7 CNA - f-	r 116 regidents on the day				
		or 116 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	f 14 CNAs. For 116 residents on the				
	+/ 10/23 Hau 12 UNAS	101 110 1631461113 011 1116	1			

PRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing	INEW JEIS	ey Department of Fleat	U	_			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 11 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAS for 110 residents o	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	SURVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG Wift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing	AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing						1	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 5600 Continued From page 6							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing			060417	B. WING		03/0	7/2024
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 3 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							-
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPIL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 S 560 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing			1399 CHA	PEL AVE WEST	Т		
(X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing	ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL	CHERRY	HILL N.I 08002)		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing				11122,110 00002	T		1
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							(X5)
S 560 Continued From page 6 day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing					,		DATE
day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing	IAG	REGOEMON ON E	DEIVIN TING IN GIAM MIGHY	IAG			
day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing	S 560	Continued From page	e 6	S 560			
4/11/23 had 11 CNAs for 113 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing		1 3					
shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing		day shift, required at I	least 14 CNAs.				
4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing		4/11/23 had 11 CNAs	for 113 residents on the day				
4/13/23 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing		shift, required at least	14 CNAs.				
shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
4/14/23 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
4/15/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing			_				
shift, required at least 14 CNAs. 7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
7. For the two weeks of staffing from 5/21/23 to 6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing		shift, required at least	: 14 CNAs.				
6/3/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing							
			· ·				
		6/3/23, the facility was	s deficient in CNA staffing				
for residents on 6 of 7 day shifts as follows:		for residents on 6 of 7	day shifts as follows:				
5/21/23 had 10 CNAs for 108 residents on the		5/21/23 had 10 CNAs	for 108 residents on the				
day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.							
5/22/23 had 10 CNAs for 108 residents on the							
day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.							
5/23/23 had 10 CNAs for 108 residents on the							
day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.		•					
5/24/23 had 12 CNAs for 108 residents on the							
day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.		•					
5/25/23 had 12 CNAs for 112 residents on the		5/25/23 had 12 CNAs	for 112 residents on the				
day shift, required at least 14 CNAs.		day shift, required at l	least 14 CNAs.				
5/27/23 had 11 CNAs for 112 residents on the day		5/27/23 had 11 CNAs	for 112 residents on the day				
shift, required at least 14 CNAs.		shift, required at least	t 14 CNAs.				
		•					
5/28/23 had 11 CNAs for 110 residents on the day		5/28/23 had 11 CNAs	for 110 residents on the day				
shift, required at least 14 CNAs.							
6/1/23 had 11 CNAs for 106 residents on the day							
shift, required at least 13 CNAs.							
6/2/23 had 10 CNAs for 111 residents on the day							
shift, required at least 14 CNAs.		sniπ, required at least	14 UNAS.				
8. For the two weeks of staffing prior to survey			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			
from 2/11/24 to 2/24/24, the facility was deficient		from 2/11/24 to 2/24/2	24, the facility was deficient				
in CNA staffing for residents on 4 of 14 day shifts							
as follows:		_	Ť				
2/11/24 had 12 CNAs for 116 residents on the day		2/11/24 had 12 CNAs	for 116 residents on the day	1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
	060417	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA		
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL		PEL AVE WEST HILL, NJ 08002		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
day shift, required at 2/18/24 had 14 CNA day shift, required at 2/19/24 had 14 CNA day shift, required at 0n 3/6/24 at 12:23 F the Staffing Coordinascheduled staff accoregulations; 1 to 8 C AM to 3:00 PM shift the 3:00 PM to 11:00 1 to 15 CNAs to resir 7:00 AM shift (night: Coordinator stated sper the required ratic at times. The facility companies for callou The Staffing Coordinand had to at times of facility was short staffing the Regional DON survey team acknow where the staffing restate ratios. A review of the facility on each shift to ensurand services are menursing and licensed provide and monitor services; certified nue each shift to provide	st 14 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. s for 121 residents on the least 15 CNAs. PM, the surveyor interviewed ator who stated she rding to state and federal NAs to residents for the 7:00 (day shift); 1 to 10 CNAs for PM shift (evening shift); and dents for the 11:00 PM to shift). The Staffing he tried her best to schedule op but the facility did fall short rused two agency staff ats or lack of facility staff. Instor stated she was a CNA work on the floor when the	S 560		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
74101 12/41	or connection	BERTH 167 WIGHT HOMBER	A. BUILDING: _		J JOHN EET	
		060417	B. WING		O3/07/	/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•	
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		PEL AVE WEST			
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2 8	S 560			
		sive care planthis facility meet the guidance from the				
	Part B					
	documentation, it was failed to ensure a.) st failed to ensure a.) st for the record of staff NJ Ex update the facility pol deficient practice was employees reviewed and was evidenced b Reference: NJDOH m "Compliance with N.J Annotated) 26:2H-18. health care facilities", Governor signed into (codified at N.J.S.A. 2 hereafter as "the Stat which healthcare facility vaccination program, shall:(1) annually provinfluenza vaccination	identified for 133 of 159 for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, y the following: nemo, dated 10/7/2020, S.A. (New Jersey Statutes, 79, Influenza vaccination in indicated the New Jersey law P.L. 2019 c. 330 26:2H-18.79 and referred to ute") effective 1/13/2020, in lities are required to:				
	an influenza vaccination December 31 of the content of the control and Prevention be provided by the hean employee may, in	ion annually, no later than current influenza season as deral Centers for Disease on, which vaccination shall ealth care facility, except that lieu of receiving the				
	ıntluenza vaccination	at the facility, present	<u> </u>			

INEW JEIS	sey Department of Fleat	IUI	_				
	FOF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
						;	
		060417	B. WING		03/0	7/2024	
NAME OF D		CTDEET ADI	DECC CITY CTA	TE 710 000E			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA				
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL	1399 CHA	PEL AVE WEST	Г			
AINIOIAO	ARE AT OTHER RETURNS	CHERRY I	HILL, NJ 08002	2			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	RIATE	DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
S 560	Cantinual Frame name	- 0	S 560				
3 300	Continued From page	9	3 300				
	acceptable proof, con	nprising:(a) an attestation					
		/hich shall be submitted in a					
		signated by the facility, of a					
		cination if the employee					
		ion from another vaccination					
		tion shall include the lot					
		ation the employee received					
		nption, which shall be					
	submitted using a for						
	Department of Health	i, stating that the influenza					
	vaccination for that er	mployee is medically					
	contraindicated, as er	numerated by the Advisory					
		nization Practices of the					
	federal Centers for Di						
	_	ation of a medical exemption					
	shall be subject to ap						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		the facility to confirm the					
		consistent with standards					
	-	dvisory Committee on					
		es; (3) maintain a record or					
	attestation, as applica						
		dical exemptions for each					
		to the Department of Health,					
	in a manner and acco	ording to a schedule					
	prescribed by the con	nmissioner, the vaccination					
	percentage rate of its	workforce in receiving					
		s as part of the facility's					
		ogram or by other means as					
		rkforce, as applicable. The					
		de other information that the					
	facility deems relevan						
		uding, but not limited to, the					
		s who received medical					
	exemptions.						
		erence on 2/27/24 at 10:13					
	AM, the surveyor ask	ed the Licensed Nursing					
	Home Administrator (LNHA) and Director of					
		vide the survey team with a					
		's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		
A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
060417 B. WING		C 03/07/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
status. On 3/6/24 at 9:45 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Infection Preventionist/Registered Nurse (IP/RN), who stated that if an employee signed a declination for the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, the employee must wear a mask. The IP/RN further stated that receiving an NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 was optional and no employee handed in a medical exemption not to receive the surveyor requested the list of staff and declination forms that the employee had signed. On 3/6/24 at 9:50 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Regional Director of Nursing (RDON) who stated that the facility offered to all employees and residents. If they refused, they would sign a declination. On 3/7/24 at 10:00 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Chief Clinical Officer, who stated that she received the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 mandates. According to her understanding, the staff can decline the NJ Ex Order 31, 2023. The facility did not provide the declination for the refusal of the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to the surveyor. A review of the employee list revealed that she received the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to the surveyor. A review of the facility's "Influenza Policy" dated October 20, 2020, revealed that as a condition of employment/medical staff privileges, the facility requires annual influenza vaccination of all staffby December 1st Medical exceptions			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING: _		
		060417	B. WING		C 03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE	
			EL AVE WEST		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		ILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	: 11	S 560		
	Healthcare personn	el who meet the			
		edical contraindications			
	must wear a mask at				
S1210	8:39-17.2(a) Mandato	ory Dietary Services	S1210		3/29/24
	(a) The facility shall m	nake available a current			
		shall have been approved			
		e medical director. The			
		ts that are consistent with			
	the dietary manual.				
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced			
	by:				
		nd record review, it was		Dietary Manual has been reviewed	and
		acility failed to maintain and		updated.	
	utilize a current dietar	-		0 411 11 4 11 411 6 111	
		stered Dietitian and the		All residents residing at the facility whose dietary needs are managed by	the
		s deficient practice would d was evidenced by the		facility have the potential to be affecte	
	following:	a was evidenced by the		lacinty have the potential to be alreade	u.
	isiisiiiig.			3. The Director of Dietary and Registe	ered
	On 3/5/24 at 10:20 Af	M, the surveyor requested		Dietitian were educated on ensuring	
	from the Registered D	Dietitian (RD) and the		Dietary Manual is reviewed and kept	
	- ,	D) to provide the facility's		current to be able to better serve the	
		RD was unsure where the		residents.	
		ary manual, and the DD		4 The Desistent Districts and design	
	Nursing Home Admin	ed to ask the Licensed		 The Registered Dietitian, or design will review and update Dietary Manual 	
	riarsing Home Aumin	isuator (LIVI <i>IA)</i> .		monthly, or as needed, to ensure man	
	On 3/5/24 at 10:34 Al	M, the surveyor was		is kept current.	
	provided the facility's	· ·		The results of these reviews will be	
	presence of the LNHA	-		reported at the monthly QAPI meeting	for
	surveyor observed that			3 months and as needed thereafter fo	r
		tary guidelines based on my		any additional recommendations.	
	• •	signed by the facility's			
		Director in 2021. At this			
	time, the surveyor asl	ked the RD to review the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7. BOILBING.		С
		060417	B. WING		03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		APEL AVE WEST		
			HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S1210	Continued From page	: 12	S1210		
	were not current, and manual, that the signa previous dietitian.	firmed that the guidelines she had never reviewed the ature in 2021 was from the			
		M, the RD informed the dietary guidelines were			
	of the Regional Direct Officer, and survey te	M, the LNHA in the presence tor of Nursing, Chief Clinical am stated the dietary iewed and updated as			
	NJAC 8:39 17.2(a)				
S1405	8:39-19.5(a) Mandato Sanitation	ry Infection Control and	S1405		3/29/24
	complete a health his examination performed advanced practice nuphysician assistant, whirst day of employmenthe new employee reclassessment by a regiliance upon employment, the practice nurse's examination up to 30 days from the The facility shall established.	rse, or New Jersey licensed vithin two weeks prior to the nt or upon employment. If			

New Jersey Department of Health							
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED	
		000447	B. WING		C		
		060417			03/0	7/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		1399 CHA	PEL AVE WES	т			
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		IILL, NJ 08002				
	OUR MAA DV OT		1				
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE	
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
04405	0 : 15	40	01405				
S1405	Continued From page	e 13	S1405				
	This REQUIREMENT	「 is not met as evidenced					
	by:	io not mot de ovidenced					
	-	nd review of pertinent facility		Employee files listed were updated	t as		
		termined that the facility		appropriate.	. 46		
	·	newly hired employees had					
		n health history and received		2. All residents residing at the facility	with		
		Physician, an Advanced		direct contact with the listed employee			
	•	Licensed Physician Assistant		have the potential to be affected.	,3		
		or to employment or upon		have the potential to be allected.			
		n thirty days if a Registered		3. The Human Resources Manager v	126		
		n hire. This deficient practice		educated on completing the Employe			
	was identified for 10 o			Examination Form upon hire date and			
		and was evidenced by the		ensuring it's completed within 30 days			
		and was evidenced by the		it's entirety, when applicable.	, ""		
	following:			it's entirety, when applicable.			
	On 3/7/24 at 0:04 AM	I, the surveyor reviewed the		4. The Administrator, or designee, wi			
	employee files of ten			review new employee folders to ensur			
	individuals.	random newly filled		new employees have Employee Healt			
	inuividuais.			Examination Forms completed within			
	Employee #1 wee hir	ed on NJEXOrder ² ; the Employee		II = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			
		Form was completed by		allowed timeframe per guidelines. Th			
	signed by a Register			Human Resources Manager, or desig will complete 5 random audit of currer			
				employee files to ensure Employee H			
	examining provider si	ignature was obtained.		Examination Forms have been complete			
	Employee #2 wee hir	and an NJ Ex Order 26.4b1			sieu		
	Employee #2 was him			in it's entirety.	ortod		
	Employee Health Exa			The results of these audits will be repart the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months			
		by a RN. No examining		,	nuis		
	provider signature wa	as obtained.		and as needed thereafter for any			
	F #0 bin	NJ Ex Order 26.4b1		additional recommendations.			
	Employee #3 was him						
	Employee Health Exa						
		by a RN. No examining					
	provider signature wa	as optained.					
	"	NJ Ex Order 26,4b1					
	Employee #4 was him						
		amination Form did not					
	contain entries in the	following areas NJEX Order					

New Jers	sey Department of Heal	ith				
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		060417	B. WING		C 03/07	//2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE		
TWINE ST.	TOVIDER ON GOI I ELE.		PEL AVE WEST			
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		IILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1405	Continued From page	e 14	S1405			
	The state of the s	NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, but No examining provider ed.				
	contain entries in the NJEXORDER NJ EX Order 26	red on Nuex Order 26.451; the amination Form did not following areas: Nuex Order 26.4 S.461, Nuex Order 26.461, but was Examining provider signature				
		red on New York An Employee could not be produced by the				
	Health Examination F in the following areas NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, b	red on Nex order 254; the Employee Form did not contain entries S: Next Next Next Next Next Next Next Next				
	Health Examination F in the following areas	red on NEXORDER; the Employee Form did not contain entries s: NEXORDERS and NJ EX Order 26.411, RN. No examining provider ed.				
	contain entries in the and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, but	amination Form did not				
	in the following areas	Form did not contain entries S: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 ed by a RN. No examining				

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.	A. BOLDING.		:
		060417	B. WING		ı	7/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC/	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		PEL AVE WEST			
	CLIMMADV CT		IILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1405	Continued From page	2 15	S1405			
	the Human Resource confirmed that he/she hiring process, which paperwork of new appronuments of the paperwork of new appropriate that physics signs. The HRM was responsible for signing and who was able to for work. Upon review Examination forms of HRM confirmed that of was obtained on the form of the Licensed Nursing presence of Regional and Chief Clinical Off there should be a professional and Chief Clinical Off there should be a professional and Chief Clinical Off there should be a professional to the Employee Health Examination for the Employee Health Examination of the Employee Health Examination included it is the complete a medical hall new employees will employee receives an employee receives and the professional transfer of the Employees will employee receives an employee receives and the professional transfer of the Employees will employee receives an employee receives and the professional transfer of the Employees will employee the employees will employee receives an employee receives and the professional transfer of the Employees will employee the employees will empl	rals includes full set of vital not able to identify who was ag off the employee medically clear a employee of the Employee Health of the nine employees, the conly the nurses signature form. M, the surveyor interviewed in Home Administrator, in the late of Director of Nursing (RDON) ficer, who acknowledged that covider signature on the emination Form. Description of this facility to the policy of the policy				
S2340	8:39-31.6(n) Mandato	ory Physical Environment	S2340			3/29/24
	` '	naintain at least a three-day ave access to an alternative se of an emergency.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					c
		060417	B. WING		03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE	
TO WILL OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT LIEN		APEL AVE WES		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		'HILL, NJ 0800		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S2340	Continued From page	e 16	S2340		
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			
	"	ns, interview, and review of		1. All items necessary for 3-day	
	pertinent facility docu	mentation, it was		emergency supply menu have been	
		acility failed to maintain a mergency food supply. This		delivered and updated.	
		ild affect all residents and		2. All residents residing at the facility	who
	was evidenced by the			eat meals from the facility kitchen have the potential to be affected.	
	On 3/7/24 at 12:00 PI	M, the surveyor requested a			
	copy of the facility's th	nree day emergency food		3. The Director of Dietary was educa	ted
	supply menu.			on maintaining 3-day emergency supplies as indicated by the 3-day emergency	oly
	On 3/7/24 at 2:10 PM	, the surveyor in the		menu.	
		tor of Dietary (DD) observed			
		cy three day food supply		4. The Director or Dietary, or designed	
		vith the facility's provided		will take monthly inventory of the 3-da	
		tions were as followed:		emergency supplies to ensure all item are available.	
		and 3, the facility was to		The results of these audits will be rep	
		veyor observed only one		at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 mc	nths
	case of ravioli.	1 2 and 2 the facility was		and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	
	to serve peanut butte	s 1, 2, and 3, the facility was r. The surveyor observed		additional recommendations.	
	no peanut butter.	all three days the facility			
		all three days, the facility onsistituted. The surveyor			
	observed no milk.	•			
	•	and 3, the facility was to			
		eyor observed no chili.			
		ne facility was to serve			
	corned beef hash. If corned beef hash.	ne surveyor observed no			
		he facility was to serve beef			
	_	bserved no beef stew.			
		ervation, the DD stated that			
		ility a month ago, and last			
	week she reviewed th	e emergency food supply			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		060417	B. WING		03/0	7/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		APEL AVE WEST HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION)N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	COMPLETE DATE
S2340	Continued From page	e 17	S2340			
	ordered new food. The had not been delivered stated the facility recessive had to place in the The DD stated the embe checked yearly for stated she also did not beef for the menus the event of an emerginate have the three day en and the state of the facility disaster plan; a be labeled and stored the menu attached. Cand replenished with	e adequate supplies per the all emergency supplies will I in a designated area with Canned items will be rotated				
S2410	8:39-31.7(h) Mandato	ory Physical Environment	S2410			3/29/24
	running water shall be	grees Fahrenheit) and cold e provided. Hot water in ot exceed 110 degrees				

New Jers	sey Department of Hea	lth			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
					С
		060417	B. WING		03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
ADIOTAG	ADE AT CHEDDY IIII I	1399 CH	APEL AVE WES	т	
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL	CHERRY	HILL, NJ 0800	2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S2410	Continued From page	÷ 18	S2410		
	by: Based on observation determined that the fawater temperatures be Fahrenheit. The deficin 4 of 8 rooms samp the following: On 2/29/24 at 10:21 Apresence of the surve thermometer in an ice Fahrenheit (F). On 2/29/24 at 10:25 Apresence of the surve thermometer in an ice Fahrenheit (F). On 2/29/24 at 10:25 Apresence of the Maintenance Directory obtained water temperatures at differ MD stated the boiler was usually maintained with 106-108 F on both flowater temperatures shetween 95-110 F. On 2/29/24 from 10:3 in the presence of the temperature tests on the facility's thermom confirmed with the surthe following rooms of temperature of a minimum temperature of a	AM, the surveyor interviewed ector (MD) who stated he eratures daily in six rooms; unit and in the two shower ed he obtained the water rent times of the day. The was set to 115 F, which ater temperatures of eors. The MD stated that should be maintained 66 AM to 11:02 AM, the MD es surveyor conducted water both nursing units utilizing eter and temperatures urveyor's thermometer, and lid not maintain a water		1. Boiler valves were checked and adjusted accordingly. Resident room # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	oblic vater o be atture over en 10 imes im

sink was 91.6 F.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S2410 Continued From page 19 2. At 10:39 AM, First-Floor nursing unit's Public Rest Room 91.8 F. The MD stated it should take no more that a minute to a minute and a half to reach temperatures above 95 F. 3. At 10:42 AM, Resident Room # bathroom sink was 88 F. 4. At 10:53 AM, Resident Room # bathroom ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETE DEFICION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE C(AS) (X5) COMPLETE DATE S2410 S2410		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S2410 Continued From page 19 2. At 10:39 AM, First-Floor nursing unit's Public Rest Room 91.8 F. The MD stated it should take no more that a minute to a minute and a half to reach temperatures above 95 F. 3. At 10:42 AM, Resident Room # STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OATE AT 10:40 AM, First-Floor nursing unit's Public Rest Room 91.8 F. The MD stated it should take no more that a minute to a minute and a half to reach temperatures above 95 F. 3. At 10:42 AM, Resident Room # STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OATE OATE AT 10:40 AM STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PREFIX TAG FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OATE OA		060417									
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD B			060417	B. WING		03/07/2024					
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE S2410 Continued From page 19 2. At 10:39 AM, First-Floor nursing unit's Public Rest Room 91.8 F. The MD stated it should take no more that a minute to a minute and a half to reach temperatures above 95 F. 3. At 10:42 AM, Resident Room # bathroom sink was 88 F.	NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	ODRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE						
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROS	ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HILL									
2. At 10:39 AM, First-Floor nursing unit's Public Rest Room 91.8 F. The MD stated it should take no more that a minute to a minute and a half to reach temperatures above 95 F. 3. At 10:42 AM, Resident Room # bathroom sink was 88 F.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLETE					
sink was 93 F. On 2/29/24 at 11:04 AM, the MD confirmed the boiler's temperature was set to 110 F, but stated he would have to adjust the temperature to ensure the residents' bathroom sinks reached higher temperatures. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM, the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) in the presence of the Regional Director of Nursing, Chief Clinical Officer, and survey team acknowledged water temperatures should have been a minimum of 95 F. A review of the facility's undated "Water Temperatures, Safety of" policy, did not include the minimum water temperature allowed. NJAC 8:39-31.7(h)	S2410	2. At 10:39 AM, First-Rest Room 91.8 F. T no more that a minute reach temperatures a 3. At 10:42 AM, Residusink was 88 F. 4. At 10:53 AM, Residusink was 93 F. On 2/29/24 at 11:04 A boiler's temperature whe would have to adjuensure the residents' higher temperatures. On 3/7/24 at 11:52 AM Home Administrator (the Regional Director Officer, and survey te temperatures should be a review of the facility Temperatures, Safety the minimum water temperatures.	Floor nursing unit's Public he MD stated it should take to a minute and a half to bove 95 F. Jent Room # bathroom MM, the MD confirmed the was set to 110 F, but stated ust the temperature to bathroom sinks reached M, the Licensed Nursing LNHA) in the presence of of Nursing, Chief Clinical am acknowledged water have been a minimum of 95 T's undated "Water of" policy, did not include	S2410							

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE OF REVISIT	
	B. Wing	Y2	5/9/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL		1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST		
		CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	ļ 	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0550	Correction	ID Prefix	F0558	Correction	ID Prefix	F0602		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)((2) Completed	Reg. #	483.10(e)(3)	Completed	Reg.#	483.12		Completed
LSC		03/29/2024	LSC		03/29/2024	LSC			03/29/2024
ID Prefix	F0607	Correction	ID Prefix	F0609	Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction
Reg. #	483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c) (1)(4)	Completed	Reg.#	483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Completed
LSC		03/29/2024	LSC		04/17/2024	LSC			04/17/2024
ID Prefix	F0640	Correction	ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix	F0656		Correction
ID PIEIIX		Correction	ID Pleix		— Correction	ID Pleix			- Correction
Reg.#	483.20(f)(1)-(4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(1)(3)		Completed
LSC		03/29/2024	LSC		03/29/2024	LSC			03/29/2024
ID Prefix	F0657	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0684		Correction
Reg.#	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25		Completed
LSC		03/29/2024	LSC		03/29/2024	LSC			03/29/2024
ID Prefix	F0688	Correction	ID Prefix	F0689	Correction	ID Prefix	F0727		Correction
Reg.#	483.25(c)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.35(b)(1)-(3)		Completed
LSC		03/29/2024	LSC		03/29/2024	LSC			03/29/2024
REVIEWE STATE AG		EVIEWED BY NITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO		EVIEWED BY NITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

			<u> </u>	-CERI	IFIC/	ATION	I KE	VISII KE	FUKI			
	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION							DATE O	F REVISIT
315245	ATION NUMBER		A. Building B. Wing							Y2	5/9/202	4 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FΔCII ITV						STREE	T ADDRESS, CIT	V STATE 715			13
	ARE AT CHERR	Y HII I						HAPEL AVE WES		CODE		
7111101710	WINE THE OTHER	VI THEE						Y HILL, NJ 08002				
program, corrected provision	to show those do	eficiencies ch correct	s previously repo tive action was a	orted on the ccomplished	CMS-256 d. Each	67, Statem deficiency	ent of D should	eficiencies and be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation o of each requirem	or LSC	
ITEI	М		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	3)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g	y)(h)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0803 483.60(c)(1)-(7)		Correction Completed 03/29/2024
ID Prefix	F0804		Correction	ID Prefix	F0809			Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correction
Reg.#	483.60(d)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #	483.60(f))(1)-(3)		Completed	Reg.#	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC			03/29/2024	LSC				03/29/2024	LSC			03/29/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0836 483.70(a)-(c) F0921 483.90(i)		Correction Completed 03/29/2024 Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a	a)(1)(2)(4)(e))(f)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0881 483.80(a)(3)		Correction Completed 03/29/2024
	SENCY	REVIEW (INITIALS REVIEW (INITIALS	ED BY	ı —			RRECTE	D DEFICIENCIES			DATE	
3/7/2024				UNC	OKKEUII	ED DEFICIE	INCIES (CMS-2567) SEN	I IO IHE FA	JILII T !	YES	S NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT												
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 060417 y1	/ MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing Y1											
NAME OF FACILITY ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL												
corrective action was accomplished	This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).											
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE					
Y4	Y5											

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	S0560 8:39-5.1(a)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	S1210 8:39-17.2(a)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	S1405 8:39-19.5(a)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	S2340 8:39-31.6(n)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	S2410 8:39-31.7(h)	Correction Completed 03/29/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	GENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE
3/7/2024	JP TO SURVEY Co	OMPLETED ON		OK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCII			CILITY? [YES NO

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: J9NK12

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
K 000	LLC on behalf of the I Health (NJDOH) on 0 found to be in complia INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code S	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of 3/04/24. The facility was ance with 42 CFR 483.73 urvey was conducted by	К 0	000			
	Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH), Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 03/04/24 and was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy.						
K 211 SS=D	that was built in the 1 composed of Type II p	orotected construction. The nine - smoke zones. The eximately 50 % of the tenance Director. The sare 118 of 137.	K 2	211		4/23/24	
LABORATORY	exit locations, and ac with Chapter 7, and the continuously maintain full use in case of em 18/19.2.2 through 18/ 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10	corridors, exit discharges, cesses are in accordance ne means of egress is ned free of all obstructions to ergency, unless modified by 19.2.11.		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 03/24/2024 Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION I	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 199 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	by: Based on observation failed to ensure the exproom were equipped accordance with NFP (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.2.4.5.2. This defict the potential to affect could affect any staff room. Findings include: An observation on 03 the handrail and guar stairs leading to the expression of the expression of the expression. At the time of the observation on 03 the handrail and guar stairs leading to the expression. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Vertical Openings - ECFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - E2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator stairways, elev	is not met as evidenced an and interview, the facility with stairs from the boiler with a handrail and guard in A 101 Life Safety Code as 7.2.2.4.1.6 and ient practice did not have any residents; however, this who occupied the boiler O4/24 at 12:26 PM revealed d was missing from the exterior exit door. ervation, the US FOIA (b)(6) e handrail and guard was anclosure nafts, light and ventilation her vertical openings closed with construction the rating of at least 1 hour. and in accordance with 8.6. 1.6 are properly enclosed with at least a 2-hour fire	K	311	1. Boiler to be remained locked with access for residents or employees to access. Rails installed on 4/23/2024. (see attachments) 2. No residents are affected. 3. The Maintenance Director will complete preventative rounds monthly ensure compliance on exit doors to include boiler room exit stairs. Rounds will include ensuring railing is secure a does not require maintenance. 4. The Maintenance Director will complete preventative rounds to ensur compliance on exit doors. The results of these audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	to and e	4/5/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING	·	03/	07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 311	by: Based on observation failed to maintain one accordance with NFP (2012 Edition) Section practice had the potent residents who resided. Findings include: An observation on 03 a communication wire penetrated the south entered the east wall room. The penetration rated material.	is not met as evidenced n and interview, the facility of three vertical openings in A 101 Life Safety Code n 7.1.3.2.1. This deficient ntial to affect all 118 d at the facility. //04/24 at 12:45 PM revealed e from the elevator wall in the stairway and into the elevator machine ns were not sealed with fire time of the observation, the verified the wire t sealed. 1.2(e)	K 31	1. The penetration in the stairway entering the elevator machine room was ealed with fire rated material. (see attachment) 2. All resident residing at the facility has the potential to be affected. 3. The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated on sealing penetrations with rated material and ensuring no penetrations are left unaddressed after Maintenance work has been completed. 4. The Maintenance Director, or designee, will complete weekly round ensure no penetrations are left unaddressed for 4 weeks then month 2 months to ensure compliance. The results of these reviews will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	nas n fire er ed. s to ly for	4/5/24
SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Endazardous areas are having 1-hour fire restire rated doors) or an system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in	nclosure protected by a fire barrier istance rating (with 3/4 hour automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. iutomatic fire extinguishing				

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1		E SURVEY PLETED
		315245	B. WING _			03	3/07/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		,	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	Continued From page and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fire b. Laundries (larger to c. Repair, Maintenand d. Soiled Linen Roome. Trash Collection R (exceeding 64 gallon f. Combustible Storage (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if clathazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to ensure the file leading to the corridor Additionally, the facility room walls resisted to accordance with NFF	e 3 e nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches e door. d zone locations of are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler A ed Heater Rooms han 100 square feet) ce, and Paint Shops ns (exceeding 64 gallons) ooms s) ge Rooms/Spaces		321			
	practices had the potential to affect all 118 residents who resided at the facility. Findings include:				3. The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated on sealing penetrations with rated material and ensuring no		
	the fire rated door as	1/24 at 12:18 PM revealed sembly in the kitchen did not ecause the latch assembly			penetrations are left unaddressed after Maintenance work has been completed. Weekly preventative maintenance list updated with fire rated doors check.	ed.	
	Observation on 03/0/	1/24 at 12:27 PM revealed			4. The Maintenance Director, or	e to	

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315245 B. WING 03/07/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 Continued From page 4 K 321 three heating pipes approximately 1 1/2 inches in ensure no penetrations are left diameter each and electrical conduit unaddressed for 4 weeks then monthly for approximately 2 inches in diameter penetrating 2 months to ensure compliance. The the south wall going to the renovated wing were Maintenance Director, or designee, will not sealed. complete weekly audit on fire rated door 4 weeks then monthly for 2 months to The US FOIA (b)(6) was present at the ensure doors are latching properly. time of the observations and confirmed the door The results of these reviews will be in the kitchen did not latch and the penetrations reported at the monthly QAPI meeting for were not sealed in the boiler room. 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 4/12/24 K 353 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility 1. New caps on FDC were installed and failed to ensure a fire sprinkler gauges were sight glass on wall was replaced. New

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING_			03/	07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL		1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST				
					HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	department connectic quarterly in accordant for the Inspection, Test Water Based Fire Procedition) sections 5.3.1 deficient practice had 118 residents who rest Findings include: An observation on 03 the sprinkler gauge on the calibrated or replarequired. The gauge An observation on 03 one cap was missing, broken on the FDC. Crevealed debris was if FDC is required to be The US FOIA (b) (6) time of the observation fire sprinkler gauge we replaced and the FDC or broken and that the NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 25 Maintenance, Inspect	levery five years. ty failed to ensure the fire on (FDC) was inspected be with NFPA 25 Standard sting and Maintenance of stection Systems (2011 1.2. and 13.7.1. This the potential to affect all sided at the facility. 1.4. At 12:11 PM revealed on the fire sprinkler riser was staced every five years as was dated 08/2010. 1.5. At 12:13 PM revealed and the other cap was continued observation onside the FDC piping. The inspected quarterly. 1.5. Was present at the ons and confirmed that the as not calibrated or coaps were either missing of debris was in the piping. 1.2(e)		761	gauges were installed. All necessary testing were completed to ensure compliance. All work completed on Ap 12th, 2024. (see attachment) 2. All residents residing at the facility the potential to be affected. 3. A preventative maintenance progra has been put in place to monitor FDC a fire sprinkler gauge monthly to ensure facility is in compliance with inspections and caps are intact and debris free. 4. The Maintenance Director, or designee, will complete monthly inspection of FDC and fire sprinkler gauge. The results of these reviews will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting 3 months and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	has am and s	4/5/24
SS=F	annually in accordance	ion & Testing - Doors s are inspected and tested be with NFPA 80, Standard ther Opening Protectives.					

,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 761	patient rooms and sm routinely inspected as maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates ab Written records of insmaintained and are a 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP/This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and interview, the fact doors were inspected who could demonstrate understanding of the accordance with NFP (2012 Edition) Section practice had the poteresidents who resided Findings include: A review of the facility 03/04/24 from 9:20 A facility's exit door inspections were not An observation of the 03/04/24 from 11:58 / doors lacked the requipled on the doors at The US FOIA (b)(6)	adding corridor doors to noke barrier doors, are a part of the facility in. If the door inspections and eledge, training or experience ility. If pection and testing are vailable for review. A 80) It is not met as evidenced In, documentation review, illity failed to ensure the fire annually by an individual te knowledge and operating components in A 101 Life Safety Code in 7.2.1.15. This deficient intial to affect all 118 d at the facility. It's fire safety binder on M to 11:50 AM revealed the pections were completed. If acility's fire doors on AM to 1:30 PM revealed the irred inspection tags to be after completed inspections. Was present at the ons and confirmed the fire	K 76	1. No residents had negative due to this practice. The fire inspections were completed. 2. All residents residing at the have the potential to be affect. 3. The US FOIA (b)(6) educated on how to perform finspection. 4. The Maintenance Director with knowledge on how to perform the door inspection, complete fire inspection monthly for 3 monthannually. The results of these inspection reported at the monthly QAPI 3 months and as needed ther any additional recommendation.	e facility ted. was fire door r, or designee rform fire e door ths then ons will be I meeting for reafter for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315245			B. WING		03/07/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	BE COMPLETION		
K 761	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 80		K 76	51				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

FOLLOW	UP TO SURVEY COMPLET	ED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES				NO
	(INITIA	ALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
			DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
LSC			LSC			LSC			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC		_ · _	LSC		· 	LSC			•
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.# LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC	K0353	04/12/2024	LSC	K0761	04/12/2024	LSC			
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC	K0211	04/23/2024	LSC	K0311	04/05/2024	LSC	K0321		04/05/2024
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ITEM Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
program, corrected provision the surve	ort is completed by a quato show those deficienced and the date such corresponding report form).	ies previously repective action was	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	ment of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	I Plan of Cored using either	rection, that have er the regulation or	LSC	DATE
ARISTAC	CARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399 CHAPEL AVE WES					
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF		•	<u></u> -
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315245 A. Building B. Wing			- MAIN BUIL	DING 01			Y2	5/9/202	
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS		11 1041101	TIL VIOIT IX			DATE O	F REVISIT